
Wellpoint  |  Foundational Community Supports
 
 

Provider Directory
Directorio De Proveedores

Washington

833-731-2167 (TTY 711) | wellpoint.com/wa/medicaid
 

WAWP-PD-033975-23-SRS33959





Washington Foundational Community
Supports

Provider Directory
Directorio de proveedores

Washington

833-731-2167 (TTY 711)
wellpoint.com/wa/medicaid

WAWP-PD-033975-23-SRS33959



Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider
Directory | Washington Asistencia Comunitaria Fundamental

Directorio de proveedores 
Table of Contents / Tabla de Contenido

Symbols Index / indice de simbols .................................................................................... 1
Need Help Finding Housing or Employment?/¿Necesita ayuda para encontrar vivienda
o empleo? .......................................................................................................................... 5
Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado ....................................................................... 8
Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya .......................................................................... 18
Index of Providers / Índice de proveedores ....................................................................... 27

Updated as of May 2025



Symbols index

You may find these symbols next to provider names and addresses. These symbols mean the
provider:

Treats older adults. Pharmacy offers home delivery services.
jA

Treats people with Pharmacy is open 24 hours a day.
kB behavioral

health needs.
Is board certified. Is wheelchair accessible and for people with

c n a disability or disabilities.
Treats people with Completed culturally competent care

oD disabilities. training offered by the U.S. Department of
Health & Human Services.

Receives ongoing training. Is not taking new patients at this time.
e p

Offers Early and Periodic Offers telemedicine, telehealth, or
f qScreening, Diagnosis, and telemonitoring services.

Treatment (EPSDT)
services.
Location is close to public Has an after-hours contact number.

g transportation. access.
Treats people with HIV/ Days of the week/Días de la semana:

H AIDS. M=L, Tu=Ma, W=Mi, Th=J, F=V, Sa=S, Su=D
Provides family planning

i services.

All providers treat people of all ages unless otherwise noted. These symbols mean the
provider facility has:

Basic access for people with a disability or disabilities. This means access
Basic to parking, buildings, elevators, the doctor’s office, the exam room, and

the restrooms.
Limited access for people with a disability or disabilities. This means

Limited some access to one or more features is missing like parking, buildings,
elevators, the doctor’s office, exam rooms, and restrooms.
•Accessible parking spaces, including van accessible spaces.

P • Pathways with curbed ramps between the parking lot, office,
 and drop-off locations.

WAWP-CD-033977-23-SRS33959

1



• Curbed ramps and other ramps wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.
EB • Handrails on both sides of ramps.

• An accessible entrance.
• Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.
• Door handles that are easy to use.
• Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.

IB • Door handles that are easy to use.
• Wide interior ramps with handrails.
• Stairs, if present, with handrails.
•An elevator, if present, that is available to use anytime the building

is open, easy-to-hear sounds and Braille buttons within reach, and
room for people using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around.

• A platform lift, if present, can be used without help.
A restroom with:

R • Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.
• Doors that are easy to open.
• Room for people using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around and close

 the door.
• Grab bars for easy transfer from wheelchair to toilet.
• An accessible sink where the faucets, soap, and toilet paper are easy to

 reach.
An exam room with:

E • An entrance with an accessible, clear path.
• Doors wide enough for a wheelchair or scooter.
• Doors that are easy to open.
• Room for a person using a wheelchair or scooter to turn around.

An exam table that moves up and down. The scale has handrails to help
T people using a wheelchair or scooter. The weight scale can accommodate

a wheelchair.

2



       Índice de símbolos

Podrá ver estos símbolos al lado de los nombres y direcciones de los proveedores.
Estos símbolos significan que el proveedor:

Trata a adultos La farmacia ofrece servicio de
jA mayores. entrega a domicilio.

Trata a personas con La farmacia está abierta las 24
kB necesidades de salud horas del día.

del comportamiento.
Cuenta con Certificación Cuenta con acceso para sillas de

c nde la Junta. rueda y para personas con alguna
discapacidad.

Trata a personas con Ha completado la capacitación
oD discapacidades. médica competente desde la

perspectiva cultural, ofrecida por el
U.S. Department of Health
& Human Services.

Se capacita No está aceptando nuevos pacientes en este
e pconstantemente. momento.

Ofrece servicios de Ofrece servicios de telemedicina, telesalud, o
f qevaluación, diagnóstico telemonitoreo.

y tratamiento
tempranos y periódicos
(EPSDT).
Su ubicación está cerca Cuenta con un número de contacto para

g del acceso al transporte comunicarse fuera del horario de atención
público. habitual.
Trata a personas con Days of the week/Días de la semana:

H HIV/SIDA. M=L, Tu=Ma, W=Mi, Th=J, F=V, Sa=S,
Su=D

Presta servicios de
i planificación familiar.

Todos los proveedores atienden a personas de todas las edades, excepto que se
especifique lo contrario.

Estos símbolos significan que el centro proveedor cuenta con:
Acceso básico para personas con alguna discapacidad. Esto significa

Básico acceso a estacionamiento, edificios, ascensores, consultorio del
doctor, sala de examen, y baños.
Acceso limitado para personas con alguna discapacidad. Esto significa

Limitado que no cuenta con acceso a uno o más servicios, como el estacionamiento,
los edificios, los ascensores, el consultorio del doctor, la sala de examen, y
los baños.

3



• Lugar para estacionar (accesible), incluso lugar para camionetas.
P • Senderos con rampas antideslizantes entre el estacionamiento, el

consultorio, y las áreas de descenso.
• Rampas antideslizantes y otras rampas lo suficientemente anchas como

EB  para que pase una silla de ruedas o una silla motorizada.
• Pasamanos en ambos lados de la rampa.
• Ingreso accesible.
• Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de

 ruedas o una silla motorizada.
• Picaportes que son fáciles de usar.
• Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla de

IB  ruedas o una silla motorizada.
• Picaportes que son fáciles de usar.
• Rampas interiores amplias con pasamanos.
• Escaleras con pasamanos (si hubiera).
• Un ascensor (si hubiera) que se puede usar en cualquier horario mientras

 el edificio esté abierto, sonidos perceptibles y botones en Braille al
 alcance de la mano, así como espacio para que las personas en silla
 de ruedas o en silla motorizada puedan girar.

• Una plataforma elevadora (si hubiera) que se puede usar sin ayuda.
Un baño con:

R • Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla
 de ruedas o una silla motorizada.

• Puertas que se abren con facilidad.
• Sala para que las personas en silla de ruedas o silla motorizada

 puedan girar y cerrar la puerta.
• Barras de sostén para que pueda pasar sin problemas de la silla de

 ruedas al retrete.
• Un lavabo accesible para alcanzar y usar las llaves, el jabón,

 y el papel higiénico fácilmente.
Una sala de examen con:

E • Un ingreso con un sendero despejado y accesible.
• Puertas lo suficientemente anchas como para que ingrese una silla

de ruedas o una silla motorizada.
• Puertas que se abren con facilidad.
• Espacio para que las personas en silla de ruedas o silla

 motorizada puedan girar.
Una mesa de examen que se sube y se baja. La balanza tiene

T pasamanos para conveniencia de las personas en silla de ruedas
o silla motorizada. Las sillas de ruedas pueden ponerse sobre la
balanza.

4



"We profoundly acknowledge and respect the inherent sovereignty of the federally recognized Tribes in Washington State.
In our efforts to promote high­quality healthcare, we honor the tribal right of self­governance, holding in deep esteem the
government­to­government relationship existing between the state and the tribes, a bond reiterated by the Centennial
Accord and established by RCW 43.376. We heartily commit to enhancing our coordination, collaboration, and
communication with Tribal health programs and providers. Our activities are driven by an intent of respect, understanding,
and recognition of the deeply rooted traditions and values of the Tribal communities."

"Reconocemos y respetamos profundamente la soberanía inherente de las tribus reconocidas a nivel federal en el
estado de Washington. En nuestros esfuerzos por promover una atención médica de alta calidad, honramos el derecho
tribal a la autogobernanza, manteniendo en alta estima la relación de gobierno a gobierno que existe entre el estado y
las tribus, un vínculo reafirmado por el Acuerdo del Centenario y establecido por el RCW 43.376. Nos comprometemos
de corazón a mejorar nuestra coordinación, colaboración y comunicación con los programas y proveedores de salud
tribal. Nuestras actividades están impulsadas por una intención de respeto, comprensión y reconocimiento de las
tradiciones y valores profundamente arraigados de las comunidades tribales."

 

Need help finding housing or employment? You may qualify for our new
housing and employment benefits!

Foundational Community Supports (FCS) is a program with benefits for supportive housing and
supported employment for people with Apple Health (Medicaid). If you qualify, Wellpoint will work
with your health plan and housing and employment provider to help you find and maintain a job
and/or stable independent housing.

What is supportive housing?
With supportive housing services, we can help you:
        • Find a place to live.
        • Keep your home.
        • Move out of an institution and into the community.
        • Find extra local services that can help with your housing needs.

What is supported employment?
You'll work with an employment specialist who can help you:
        • Find a job by helping you:

        - Fill out job applications.
        - Prepare for pre-hire tests and questionnaires.
        - Reach out to employers.

        • Keep your job by helping you get:
        - On-the-job support.
        - Education.
        - Training.
        - Coaching.

To qualify for these benefits, you must:
        • Qualify for Apple Health you don't have to be an Apple Health member with Wellpoint.
        • Meet the requirements for complex needs.

Find out if you qualify! Call 833-731-2167 (TTY 711), Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 5 p..m. Or
email FCSTPA@wellpoint.com.

If you do not speak English, we can help. If you need information in another language or an
alternate format, it will be provided at no cost to you.

5



"We profoundly acknowledge and respect the inherent sovereignty of the federally recognized Tribes in Washington State.
In our efforts to promote high­quality healthcare, we honor the tribal right of self­governance, holding in deep esteem the
government­to­government relationship existing between the state and the tribes, a bond reiterated by the Centennial
Accord and established by RCW 43.376. We heartily commit to enhancing our coordination, collaboration, and
communication with Tribal health programs and providers. Our activities are driven by an intent of respect, understanding,
and recognition of the deeply rooted traditions and values of the Tribal communities."

"Reconocemos y respetamos profundamente la soberanía inherente de las tribus reconocidas a nivel federal en el
estado de Washington. En nuestros esfuerzos por promover una atención médica de alta calidad, honramos el derecho
tribal a la autogobernanza, manteniendo en alta estima la relación de gobierno a gobierno que existe entre el estado y
las tribus, un vínculo reafirmado por el Acuerdo del Centenario y establecido por el RCW 43.376. Nos comprometemos
de corazón a mejorar nuestra coordinación, colaboración y comunicación con los programas y proveedores de salud
tribal. Nuestras actividades están impulsadas por una intención de respeto, comprensión y reconocimiento de las
tradiciones y valores profundamente arraigados de las comunidades tribales."

 

¿Necesita ayuda para encontrar viviendao empleo? Usted puede
reunir Los requisitos para nuestros nuevos beneficios de vivienda y
empleo.

Foundational Community Supports (FCS) (Asistencia comunitaria fundamental) es un
programa que brinda beneficios de asistencia para vivienday empleo con apoyo
para personas con Apple Health (Medicaid). Si reúne los requisitos,Wellpoint
colaborará con su plan de salud y proveedorde vivienday empleo a fin de ayudarle a
encontrar y conservar un trabajo y/o una vivienda independiente estable.

¿Que es la asistencia para vivienda?
Gracias a los servicios de asistencia para Vivienda podemos ayudar lo a hacer lo
siguiente:
        • Encontrar un lugar para vivir.
        • Conservar su hogar.
        • Reinsertarse en la comunidad al dejar una institución.
        • Encontrar servicios adicionales en su área que puedan asistir lo con sus

 necesidades de vivienda.

¿Que es el empleo con apoyo?
Trabajará con un especialist a la boral que lo ayudará a hacer lo siguiente:

   • Encontrar un empleo. Para eso, lo ayudará a:
        - Completar solicitudes de empleo.
        - Prepararse para pruebas y cuestionarios previos a la contratación.
        - Contactar a los empleadores.

        • Conservar el empleo. Para eso, lo ayudará a conseguir:
        - Asistenciaen el empleo.
        - Educación.
        - Capacitación.
        - Acompañamiento.

Para poderobtener estos beneficios, deberá:
        • Calificar para Apple Health no es necesario que sea miembro

de Apple Health de Wellpoint.
        • Reunirlos requisitos para necesidades complejas.

6



"We profoundly acknowledge and respect the inherent sovereignty of the federally recognized Tribes in Washington State.
In our efforts to promote high­quality healthcare, we honor the tribal right of self­governance, holding in deep esteem the
government­to­government relationship existing between the state and the tribes, a bond reiterated by the Centennial
Accord and established by RCW 43.376. We heartily commit to enhancing our coordination, collaboration, and
communication with Tribal health programs and providers. Our activities are driven by an intent of respect, understanding,
and recognition of the deeply rooted traditions and values of the Tribal communities."

"Reconocemos y respetamos profundamente la soberanía inherente de las tribus reconocidas a nivel federal en el
estado de Washington. En nuestros esfuerzos por promover una atención médica de alta calidad, honramos el derecho
tribal a la autogobernanza, manteniendo en alta estima la relación de gobierno a gobierno que existe entre el estado y
las tribus, un vínculo reafirmado por el Acuerdo del Centenario y establecido por el RCW 43.376. Nos comprometemos
de corazón a mejorar nuestra coordinación, colaboración y comunicación con los programas y proveedores de salud
tribal. Nuestras actividades están impulsadas por una intención de respeto, comprensión y reconocimiento de las
tradiciones y valores profundamente arraigados de las comunidades tribales."

 

¡Averigue si cumple con los requisites! Llame al 833-731-2167 (TTY 711)
de lunes a viernes, de 8 a.m. a 5 p.m. O envfe un correo electrónico a FCSTPA@wellpoint.com.

Si no habla inglés, podemos ayudarlo. Si necesitaesta información en otro
idiomao en un formato alternativo, se le proporcionará sin costo alguno.

7



If you want to know more about a provider, please call the FCS Program at 833­731­2167.

Si desea saber más sobre un proveedor, llame a FCS Program al 833­731­2167.
Asotin County /
Condado de Asotin
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Asotin County
Community Svcs
549 5th St Ste A
Clarkston 99403
(509) 758­8349
Quality Behavioral
Health
900 7th St
Clarkston 99403
(509) 758­3341
Benton County /
Condado de Benton
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Catholic Charities Of
The Diocese Of
Yakima
2139 Van Giesen St
Richland 99354
(509) 946­4645
Columbia Industries
900 S Dayton St
Kennewick 99336
(509) 582­4142
Compass Career
Solutions
7401 W Grandridge
Blvd Ste 101
Kennewick 99336
(509) 378­7661
Impact Compassion
Ctr
220 W Kennewick Ave
Kennewick 99336
(509) 205­4962
Responding To
Autism Services Inc.
3180 W Clearwater Ave
Ste E
Kennewick 99336
(509) 396­9230

Sagebrush
Employment Svcs Llc
713 Jadwin Ave Ste 3
Richland 99352
(509) 940­4084
Three Rivers Therapy
10505 W Clearwater
Ave
Kennewick 99336
(509) 378­5553
Chelan County /
Condado de Chelan
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Catholic Charities Of
The Diocese Of
Yakima
145 S Worthen St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­6761
Chelan­Douglas
Community Action
Council
620 Lewis St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­6156
Compass Career
Solutions
620 N Emerson St Ste
301
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 470­9380
Elmview
23 S Wenatchee Ave
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 415­8014
Hopesource
304 S Mission St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 925­1448
Women's Resource
Ctr Of North Central
Washington
1207 Cashmere St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­0121
202 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­0121

206 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­0121
Clallam County /
Condado de Clallam
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Morningside
113 S Valley St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 452­7919
Olympic Community
Action Programs
228 W 1st St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 452­4726
Olympic Personal
Growth Ctr
390 E Cedar St
Sequim 98382
(360) 681­8463
Peninsula Behavioral
Health
112A E 8th St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457­0431
118 E 8th St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457­0431
138 W 2nd St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457­0431
490 S 5th Ave
Sequim 98382
(360) 457­0431
Clark County /
Condado de Clark
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Columbia River
Mental Health
Services
1012 Esther St
Vancouver 98660
(360) 750­7033

20 Nw 20th Ave Ste B
Battle Ground 98604
(360) 597­9731
6926 Ne Fourth Plain
Blvd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 993­3031
7415 Ne 94th Ave
Vancouver 98662
(360) 253­6019
9105 Ne Highway 99
Ste 201A
Vancouver 98665
(360) 597­9721
Compass Career
Solutions
4317 Ne Thurston Way
Ste 110
Vancouver 98662
(360) 735­0694
Consumer Voices Are
Born
10201 Ne Fourth Plain
Blvd
Vancouver 98662
(360) 253­4036
1601 E 4th St Bldg 17
Ste A 114
Vancouver 98661
(360) 397­8050
Family Behavioral
Health Vancouver
9300 Ne Oak View Dr
Vancouver 98662
(360) 567­2211
Helping Professionals
Wellness Ctr
5007 Ne St Johns Rd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 687­0693
Lifeline Connections
1601 E 4th St
Vancouver 98661
(360) 397­8246
Lords Gym Vancouver
Usa
2410 Grand Blvd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 718­7279

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Asotin County / Condado de Asotin
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Su
pp

or
te

d 
Em

pl
oy

m
en

t
Em

pl
eo

 a
po

ya
do

8

Empleo apoyado



Pacific Island
Community Of
Oregon Llc
237 Ne Chkalov Dr Ste
215
Vancouver 98684
(503) 680­1905
Recovery Cafe Of
Clark County
3312 E Fourth Plain
Blvd Ste 100
Vancouver 98661
(360) 984­6163
Sea Mar Community
Health Centers
2018 Grand Blvd
Vancouver 98661
(800) 549­2493
6221 Ne Fourth Plain
Blvd Ste 130
Vancouver 98661
(360) 831­0908
Cowlitz County /
Condado de Cowlitz
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Community House On
Broadway
1105 Broadway St
Longview 98632
(360) 425­8679
910 16th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 560­0513
Compass Career
Solutions
207 N 4th Ave Ste 100
Kelso 98626
(360) 577­5717
Core Health
1105 Broadway St
Longview 98632
(360) 425­8679
748 14th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 200­5419
910 16th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 560­0513

Housing Authority Of
The City Of Longview
1207 Commerce Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 423­0140
820 11th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 423­0140
Love Overwhelming
1422 12th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 846­0272
1428 22nd Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 749­8056
Lower Columbia Cap
1526 Commerce Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 425­3430
Strengthening
Foundations
Counseling
1338 Commerce Ave
Ste D
Longview 98632
(360) 703­1192
Douglas County /
Condado de
Douglas
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Family Health Centers
1015 Columbia Ave
Bridgeport 98813
(509) 686­0603
Ferry County /
Condado de Ferry
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs
65 N Keller St
Republic 99166
(509) 775­3341

Garfield County /
Condado de
Garfield
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Quality Behavioral
Health
856 W Main St
Pomeroy 99347
(509) 758­3341
Grant County /
Condado de Grant
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Compass Career
Solutions
1651 Pilgrim St
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 764­5631
Goodwill Industries Of
The Inland Northwest
789 N Central Dr
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 344­0163
Hopesource
1101 S Pioneer Way
Ste B
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 925­1448
Renew
203 Central Ave S
Quincy 98848
(509) 787­4466
322 Fortuyn Rd
Grand Coulee 99133
(509) 633­1471
76 Governement Way
Ste 4
Mattawa 99349
(509) 765­9239
840 E Plum St
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 765­9239

Grays Harbor
County / Condado
de Grays Harbor
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Chaplains On The
Harbor
281 West Spokane Ave
Westport 98595
(360) 637­9962
52 Arland Road
Montesano 98563
(360) 637­9962
Coastal Community
Action Program
101 E Market St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 533­5100
Destination Hope And
Recovery
202 W Lovett St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 310­7866
Eugenia Ctr
501 N Broadway St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 740­9767
Family Behavioral
Health Aberdeen
224 E Wishkah St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 792­2020
Morningside
110 W Market St Ste
206A
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 533­8820
The Moore Wright
Group
1401 Simpson Ave
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 207­0188
Island County /
Condado de Island
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Opportunity Council
231 Se Barrington Dr
Oak Harbor 98277
(360) 734­5121

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Island County / Condado de Island

Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Supported Em
ploym

ent
Em

pleo apoyado

9

Condado



Pioneer Center East
275 Ne 10th Ave
Oak Harbor 98277
(360) 499­7011
King County /
Condado de King
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Aahaa Supportive
Housing
817 Harvey Rd Ne
Auburn 98002
(253) 735­0665
Anything Helps
2226 Eastlake Ave E #
220
Seattle 98102
(425) 876­3063
Arms Around You
Foundation
1404 E Yesler Way Ste
204
Seattle 98122
(206) 430­9139
Asian Counseling &
Referral Svc
3639 Martin Luther
King Jr Way S
Seattle 98144
(206) 805­8941
655 156th Ave Se Ste
225
Bellevue 98007
(206) 695­7600
Cares Of Washington
1833 N 105th St Ste
202
Seattle 98133
(206) 938­1253
Catholic Community
Svcs King County
100 23rd Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 323­6336
Catholic Community
Svcs Western
Washington
651 Strander Blvd Ste
110
Tukwila 98188
(206) 956­9571

Communities Of
Belonging
4701 Sw Admiral Way
Ste 172
Seattle 98116
(206) 605­5351
Cornerstone Youth
Collective
720 Seneca St Ste 107
Seattle 98101
(425) 390­4062
Desc
10507 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(206) 417­0888
110 Prefontaine Pl S
Ste 102
Seattle 98104
(206) 467­4480
1418 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349­7224
1618 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349­7224
1811 Eastlake Ave
Seattle 98101
(206) 957­0700
204 3rd Ave S
Seattle 98104
(206) 587­2460
2208 15th Ave W
Seattle 98119
(206) 285­1006
222 Wall St
Seattle 98121
(206) 441­3043
3501 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 792­7462
415 10th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 233­1533
424 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 682­2376
505 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 515­1555
509 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 515­1545

510 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 621­7027
5270 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(206) 723­1883
5444 Delridge Way Sw
Seattle 98106
(206) 937­1714
606 12th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 322­1763
607 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 341­9575
801 Sw 150th St
Burien 98166
(206) 776­2227
937 N 96th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 829­5899
Disability
Empowerment Center
1401 E Jefferson St Ste
506
Seattle 98122
(206) 545­7055
16101 Ne 87th St Ste
120
Redmond 98052
(206) 545­7055
420 E Main St
Auburn 98002
(206) 545­7055
Dream Investment
Strategies Inc
31811 Pacific Highway
S Unit 187
Federal Way 98003
(801) 931­0702
Enso
16300 Christensen Rd
Ste 340
Tukwila 98188
(206) 829­2001
Full Life Care
800 Jefferson St Ste
620
Seattle 98104
(206) 467­7033

Glover Empower
Mentoring
827 Central Ave N
Kent 98032
(253) 277­2726
Grace Connection
Services
45823 Se Edgewick Rd
North Bend 98045
(206) 657­3611
Harborview Medical
Center
325 9th Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 520­5000
Heaven Race
Ministries
1032 Edmonds Ave Ne
Renton 98056
(206) 289­0653
Hero House
12838 Se 40th Pl
Bellevue 98006
(425) 614­1282
Ikron Of Greater
Seattle
10303 Meridian Ave N
Ste 204
Seattle 98133
(206) 420­7949
3805 108th Ave Ne Ste
204
Bellevue 98004
(425) 242­1713
Low Income Housing
Institute
1253 S Jackson St Ste
A
Seattle 98144
(206) 443­9935
Mainstay At Seattle
Central College
1701 Broadway
Seattle 98122
(206) 934­5429
Mateo Employment
Svcs
7315 127th Ave Se
Newcastle 98056
(425) 894­3021

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Island County / Condado de Island
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Su
pp

or
te

d 
Em

pl
oy

m
en

t
Em

pl
eo

 a
po

ya
do

10



Muckleshoot Housing
Authority
38037 158th Ave Se
Auburn 98092
(253) 876­3047
Multi­Service Center
1200 S 336th St
Federal Way 98003
(253) 838­6810
24437 Russell Rd Ste
200
Kent 98032
(253) 838­6810
Multicare Behavioral
Health
202 N Division St Ste
200
Auburn 98001
(253) 266­5543
Northwest Ctr
1119 Sw 7th St
Renton 98057
(206) 285­9140
7272 W Marginal Way
S
Seattle 98108
(206) 285­9410
Pathway Partners Llc
450 Alaskan Way S Ste
200
Seattle 98104
(651) 410­0894
Peer Kent
216 W Gowe St
Kent 98035
(253) 277­4942
Peer Seattle
1520 Bellevue Ave Ste
100
Seattle 98122
(206) 322­2437
Pioneer Human Svcs
11900 Beacon Ave S
Seattle 98178
(206) 772­6900
Schachere Industries
Llc
5608 17th Ave Nw Ste
824
Seattle 98107
(747) 466­0576

Skills
715 30th St Ne
Auburn 98002
(206) 782­6000
800 Nw 46th St
Seattle 98107
(206) 782­6000
Solid Ground
1501 N 45th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 694­6700
6940 62nd Ave Ne
Seattle 98115
(206) 694­6700
Sound Mental Health
122 16th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 302­2700
14216 Ne 21st St
Bellevue 98007
(425) 653­4900
14270 Ne 21st St
Bellevue 98007
(425) 653­5000
1600 E Olive St
Seattle 98122
(206) 302­2800
4238 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 876­8910
4240 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 876­7600
600 Broadway Ste 170
Seattle 98122
(206) 302­2600
6100 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444­7800
6400 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444­3650
St. Vincent De Paul
13445 1st Ave S
Burien 98168
(206) 243­6370
13555 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(206) 573­4814
5950 4th Ave S
Seattle 98108
(206) 767­9975

Stable Living
Solutions Lllp
450 Alaskan Way S
Seattle 98104
(763) 951­9523
Supported Solution
6040 California Ave Sw
Ste C
Seattle 98136
(806) 410­0717
Trac Assoc
1209 Central Ave S Ste
113
Kent 98032
(253) 856­8880
16300 Christensen Rd
Ste 104
Tukwila 98188
(206) 574­0863
215 6th Ave N Ste 100
Seattle 98109
(206) 443­9999
Transitional
Resources
2970 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126
(206) 883­2051
2980 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126
(206) 883­2051
University Heights
Center For The
Community
Association
5031 University Way
Ne
Seattle 98105
(206) 527­4278
Vadis
10700 Meridian Ave N
Ste 501
Seattle 98133
(206) 243­8806
16000 Christensen Rd
Ste 240
Tukwila 98188
(206) 243­8806
Valley Cities
Counseling &
Consultation
10521 Meridian Ave N
Seattle 98133
(253) 833­7444

12736 33rd Ave Ne
Seattle 98125
(253) 833­7444
1335 Cole St
Enumclaw 98022
(253) 833­7444
13555 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(253) 833­7444
1537 Western Ave
Seattle 98101
(253) 833­7444
221 Wells Ave S
Renton 98057
(253) 833­7444
26401 Pacific Hwy S
Des Moines 98198
(253) 833­7444
2704 I St Ne
Auburn 98002
(253) 833­7444
33301 1st Way S
Federal Way 98003
(253) 833­7444
8444 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(253) 833­7444
Vision House
12646 24th Ave S
Seattle 98168
(425) 228­6356
420 Olympia Ave Ne
Renton 98056
(425) 228­6356
450 Bremerton Ave Ne
Renton 98059
(425) 228­6356
501 Union Ave Ne
Renton 98059
(425) 228­6356
Washington
Vocational Svcs
10740 Meridian Ave N
Ste G3
Seattle 98133
(425) 774­3338
We Care Daily Clinics
3320 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 999­5750

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
King County / Condado de King

Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Supported Em
ploym

ent
Em

pleo apoyado

11



Workathon
6947 Coal Creek Pkwy
Se Ste 209
Newcastle 98059
(206) 778­2714
Ymca Family Svs 
Mental Health
2100 24th Ave S Ste
260
Seattle 98144
(206) 382­5340
Kitsap County /
Condado de Kitsap
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Eagles Wings
Coordinated Care
3029 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 337­0672
Kitsap Community
Resources
1201 Park Ave
Bremerton 98337
(360) 473­2047
Kitsap Homes Of
Compassion
245 4th St. Ste 509
Bremerton 98337
(360) 245­0385
7721 Beacon Pl Ne Unit
101
Bremerton 98311
(360) 621­0768
Kitsap Mental Health
Svcs
1341 Bay St Ste F
Port Orchard 98366
(360) 373­5031
1651 Ne Bentley Dr
Bremerton 98311
(360) 373­5031
1975 Ne Fuson Rd
Bremerton 98311
(360) 415­6685
4040 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415­3932
5455 Almira Dr Ne
Bremerton 98311
(360) 373­5031

900 Sheridan Rd
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415­5866
Peninsula Community
Health Svcs
25989 Barber Cut Off
Rd Ne
Kingston 98346
(360) 377­3776
616 6th St
Bremerton 98337
(360) 377­3776
Skookum Contract
Svcs
4525 Auto Center Way
Bremerton 98312
(360) 475­0756
Vadis
3381 Nw Bucklin Hill Rd
Ste B
Silverdale 98383
(253) 863­5173
Kittitas County /
Condado de Kittitas
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Elmview
204 E 6th Ave
Ellensburg 98926
(509) 925­6688
Hopesource
110 N Pennsylvania
Ave
Cle Elum 98922
(509) 674­2375
Lewis County /
Condado de Lewis
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Cascade Community
Healthcare
228 Main Ave
Morton 98356
(360) 330­9044
2428 W Reynolds Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 330­9044

Com Action Council
Of Lewis Mason &
Thurston Count
409 N Tower Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 736­1800
Compass Career
Solutions
1616 S Gold St Ste 7
Centralia 98531
(360) 699­0545
440 N Market Blvd Ste
A
Chehalis 98532
(360) 577­5717
Core Health
104 S Rock St
Centralia 98531
(360) 807­4929
Eugenia Ctr
121 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740­9767
139 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740­9767
151 N Market Blvd Ste
C
Chehalis 98532
(360) 948­0203
230 E State St
Mossyrock 98564
(360) 948­0203
Lewis County Work
Opportunities
122 Sears Rd
Chehalis 98532
(360) 345­1094
1570 N National Ave
Ste 216
Chehalis 98532
(360) 748­9921
Morningside
605 W Main St Ste 4
Centralia 98531
(360) 807­2100
Reliable Enterprises
203 W Reynolds Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 789­2332

Lincoln County /
Condado de Lincoln
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs
1211 Merriam St
Davenport 99122
(509) 725­3001
Mason County /
Condado de Mason
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Be A Better You
Counseling And
Referral
113 S 2nd St Ste 101
Shelton 98584
(360) 358­0948
Career Quest Llp
2025 Olympic Hwy N
Ste 201
Shelton 98584
(360) 427­7300
Com Action Council
Of Lewis Mason &
Thurston Count
807 W Railroad Ave
Shelton 98584
(360) 438­1100
Exceptional Foresters
2009 W Railroad Ave
Shelton 98584
(360) 426­0077
Morgan Hodgson
22 E Cherry Park
Shelton 98584
(360) 529­7619
North Mason
Resources
140 Ne State Route
300
Belfair 98528
(360) 552­2303
Peninsula Community
Health Services
31 Ne State Route 300
Ste 200
Belfair 98528
(360) 377­3776

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
King County / Condado de King
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Su
pp

or
te

d 
Em

pl
oy

m
en

t
Em

pl
eo

 a
po

ya
do

12



Okanogan County /
Condado de
Okanogan
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Family Health Centers
1003 Koala Dr
Omak 98841
(509) 422­5700
101 6th St
Brewster 98812
(509) 689­3789
106 S Whitcomb Ave
Okanogan 98840
(509) 486­0114
1321 Main St
Oroville 98844
(509) 476­4400
520 Indian Dan Canyon
Rd
Brewster 98812
(509) 689­2525
525 Jay Ave
Brewster 98812
(509) 689­3455
541 W 2nd Ave
Twisp 98856
(509) 997­2011
626 2nd Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422­6705
716 1st Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422­5700
Okanogan Behavioral
Healthcare
1007 Koala Dr
Omak 98841
(509) 826­6191
Pacific County /
Condado de Pacific
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Coastal Community
Action Program
1505 Pacific Ave N
Long Beach 98631
(360) 642­6100

500 W Robert Bush Dr
South Bend 98586
(360) 875­4723
Pend Oreille County
/ Condado de Pend
Oreille
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Camas Center Clinic
1821 Leclerc Rd N
Cusick 99119
(509) 789­7630
Pierce County /
Condado de Pierce
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Advanced Mental
Health Of Washington
922 S J St
Tacoma 98405
(253) 300­2848
Answers Counseling
4423 Point Fosdick Dr
Ste 100­6
Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 851­1801
521 Martin Luther King
Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 851­1801
Arms Around You
Foundation
2136 Martin Luther
King Jr Way Ste 102
Tacoma 98405
(253) 302­3231
Bima Therapeutic
Svcs
1106 Martin Luther
King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393­2273
1120 S 11th St Ste 202
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393­2273
Brwe
506 102nd Street Ct S
Tacoma 98444
(253) 219­5076

Cares Of Washington
1501 Pacific Ave Ste
315
Tacoma 98402
(206) 938­1253
Caring With
Compassion
Community
20113 96th Ave E
Graham 98338
(253) 375­5211
Cjk Community
Homes
2367 Tacoma Ave S
Ste 215
Tacoma 98402
(253) 507­3576
Compass Career
Solutions
8815 S Tacoma Way
Ste 200
Lakewood 98499
(253) 682­0370
Comprehensive Life
Resources
1305 Tacoma Ave S
Tacoma 98402
(253) 396­5800
201 160th St S Ste 302
Spanaway 98387
(253) 396­5800
5262 Olympic Dr
Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 396­5800
Critical Time
Intervention Pierce
County
1201 Pacific Ave Ste
600
Tacoma 98402
(253) 880­6813
De Novo Services
401 Broadway Ste 100
Tacoma 98402
(425) 786­6034
Develop Minded
Therapies
4040 S Tyler St Ste 9
Tacoma 98409
(253) 750­2664
Ease
6709 236th Street Ct E
Graham 98338
(253) 271­7435

Family Behavioral
Health Northend
1001 N J St
Tacoma 98403
(253) 830­6242
5410 N 44th St
Tacoma 98407
(253) 759­9544
Job Community
Services
4111 S Meridian Ste
111
Puyallup 98373
(253) 353­9796
Metropolitan
Development Council
721 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma 98402
(253) 383­3921
Morningside
3906 S 74th St Ste 201
Tacoma 98409
(253) 301­0502
Multicare Behavioral
Health
312 4th St Se
Puyallup 98372
(253) 697­8640
Multicare Health
System
325 E Pioneer
Puyallup 98372
(253) 697­8400
Nativity House
702 S 14th St
Tacoma 98405
(253) 502­2780
New Phoebe House
Assn
1001 Yakima Ave Ste
14
Tacoma 98405
(253) 267­5402
712 Martin Luther King
Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 383­7710
Northwest Integrated
Health
3800 3rd St Se
Puyallup 98374
(253) 503­0226

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Pierce County / Condado de Pierce

Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Supported Em
ploym

ent
Em

pleo apoyado

13



5929 Westgate Blvd
Tacoma 98406
(253) 503­0226
9720 S Tacoma Way
Lakewood 98499
(253) 503­3666
Rainier Recovery
Centers Llc
3214 50th St Ct Ste D
305
Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 544­4772
4909 108th St Sw
Lakewood 98499
(253) 544­4772
Reestablishing Hope
Llc
1947 S Sprague Ave
Tacoma 98405
(253) 495­3983
2136 Martin Luther
King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 495­3983
Ri International
4210 20th St E Ste B
Tacoma 98424
(253) 235­5216
Step By Step Family
Support Ctr
3303 8th Ave Se Ste A
Puyallup 98372
(253) 896­0903
Tacoma Recovery
Cafe
813 Martin Luther King
Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 533­9361
Tina Vaughn Dba
Forever Changed
Foundation
6018 122nd St E
Puyallup 98373
(253) 765­1713
7804 Yakima Ave
Tacoma 98408
(253) 282­0262
Trac Assoc
4301 S Pine St Ste 42
Tacoma 98409
(253) 472­1727

Vadis
1701 Elm St E
Sumner 98390
(253) 863­5173
Work Point
18313 71st St Nw
Vaughn 98394
(360) 434­1166
Skagit County /
Condado de Skagit
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Catholic Community
Svcs Northwest
614 Peterson Rd Ste
200
Burlington 98233
(360) 856­3054
Chinook Enterprises
2026 N Laventure Rd
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 428­0140
Community Action Of
Skagitcounty
330 Pacific Pl
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 416­7585
45770 Main St
Concrete 98237
(360) 416­1735
Family Promise Of
Skagit Valley
1005 S 3rd St
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 854­0743
1006 Wicker Rd
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 854­0743
1006B Wicker Rd
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 854­0743
1013 Polte Rd
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 854­0743
16759 Allen West Rd
Bow 98232
(360) 854­0743

Northwest Regional
Council
301 Valley Mall Way
Ste 100
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 676­6749
Pioneer Human Svcs
1960 Thompson Dr
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 856­3186
201 Lila Ln
Burlington 98233
(360) 759­7738
Psychiatric Nurse
Consulting & Therapy
117 N 1st St Ste 55
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 588­4950
Sunrise Community
Mental Health
2500 E College Way
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 336­3762
Washington
Vocational Svcs
503 E Fairhaven Ave
Burlington 98233
(360) 419­0910
Snohomish County /
Condado de
Snohomish
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Bridgeways
5801 23rd Dr W Ste
104
Everett 98203
(425) 513­8213
Catholic Community
Svcs Northwest
2722 Colby Ave Ste
510
Everett 98201
(425) 257­1621
Compass Career
Solutions
500 Se Everett Mall
Way Ste B214
Everett 98208
(509) 954­9929

Compass Health
Housing Services
3301 Lombard Ave
Everett 98201
(425) 349­8172
Helping Hands Project
Organization
1314 26th St
Everett 98201
(425) 760­8306
Holman Recovery Ctr
16415 Smokey Point
Blvd
Arlington 98223
(425) 533­2552
Hope N Wellness Llc
3021 Rucker Ave
Everett 98201
(360) 540­5104
Housing Authority Of
Snohomish County
12711 4th Ave W
Everett 98204
(425) 290­8499
Housing Hope
5830 Evergreen Way
Everett 98203
(425) 347­6556
Mentoring Assoc
20227 80th Ave Ne Unit
62
Arlington 98223
(425) 268­3874
Odat Services Llc
3102 Hoyt Ave Unit
2371
Everett 98213
(425) 879­8920
Pioneer Counseling
Tacoma
902 Pine St
Everett 98201
(360) 499­7011
Sherwood Community
Svcs
402 91st Ave Ne
Lake Stevens 98258
(425) 334­4071
Sunrise Community
Mental Health
811 Madison St
Everett 98203
(425) 212­4200

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Pierce County / Condado de Pierce
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Su
pp

or
te

d 
Em

pl
oy

m
en

t
Em

pl
eo

 a
po

ya
do

14



Thup Behavioral
Health
16404 Highway 99
Lynnwood 98037
(425) 971­1774
Trac Assoc
8625 Evergreen Way
Ste 106
Everett 98208
(425) 514­3358
Volunteers Of
America Western
Washington
2801 Lombard Ave
Everett 98201
(425) 259­3191
2802 Broadway
Everett 98201
(425) 259­3191
Washington
Vocational Svcs
111 Se Everett Mall
Way Ste C100
Everett 98208
(425) 774­3338
Work Opportunities
6515 202nd St Sw
Lynnwood 98036
(425) 778­2156
Spokane County /
Condado de
Spokane
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Ability Employment
Svcs
1212 N Washington St
Ste 124
Spokane 99201
(509) 242­3758
Aim Community
Services
123 W Cascade Way
Ste A
Spokane 99208
(509) 951­6516
American Indian
Community Center
1025 W Indiana Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 535­0886

Artisans
200 E 2nd Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 325­4489
Camas Center Clinic
934 S Garfield Rd
Airway Heights 99001
(509) 789­7630
Catholic Charities Of
Spokane
101 E Hartson Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 624­9788
19 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 340­9329
1960 N Holy Names Ct
Spokane 99224
(509) 960­8632
32 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­7821
917 E Trent Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 991­9345
Community­Minded
Enterprises
2001 N Division St Ste
130
Spokane 99207
(509) 209­2653
Compass Career
Solutions
1212 N Washington Ste
112
Spokane 99201
(509) 808­2264
5709 W Sunset Hwy
Ste 100
Spokane 99224
(509) 209­2750
Compassionate
Addiction Treatment
215 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 919­3362
Consistent Care
Support Svcs
101 W Indiana Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 392­6965

1235 N Post St Ste 201
Spokane 99201
(509) 385­0971
Enso
508 W 6th Ave Ste 400
Spokane 99204
(509) 329­6010
Freedom Consulting
720 N Argonne Rd Ste
E
Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 241­3081
Frontier Behavioral
Health
107 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
124 E Pacific Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
124 E Short Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
127 W Boone Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 838­4651
131 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
1401 N Calispel St
Spokane 99201
(509) 838­4651
2102 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
2118 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
29 E 1st Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
317 N Pines Rd
Spokane Valley 99206
(509) 838­4651
400 S Jefferson St Ste
114
Spokane 99204
(509) 838­4651
505 E North Foothills Dr
Spokane 99207
(509) 838­4651

505 N Argonne Rd Ste
B206
Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 838­4651
5125 N Market St
Spokane 99217
(509) 838­4651
5901 N Lidgerwood St
Ste 115
Spokane 99208
(509) 838­4651
7 S Howard St Ste 321
Spokane 99201
(509) 838­4651
Goodwill Industries Of
The Inland Northwest
130 E 3rd Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 462­0513
Housing Navigator
1223 W Montgomery
Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 519­4400
M.H.A. Speakout
Speakup
3012 N Nevada St Ste
1
Spokane 99207
(509) 385­5286
New Horizon Care Ctr
2308 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
2317 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
2318 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
2324 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
518 S Browne St
Spokane 99204
(509) 456­5465
Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs
5998 Highway 291 Ste
2
Nine Mile Falls 99026
(509) 465­2200

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Spokane County / Condado de Spokane

Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Supported Em
ploym

ent
Em

pleo apoyado

15



Passages Family
Support
1002 N Superior St
Spokane 99202
(509) 892­9241
Pathway House
222 S Howard St
Spokane 99201
(509) 456­0481
Pathways Of
Washington
1050 N Argonne Rd Ste
100
Spokane 99212
(509) 209­8990
Peer Washington
425 W 1st Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 867­3778
Pioneer Center East
1328 W Gardner Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 503­6061
Pioneer Human Svcs
3400 W Garland Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 325­2355
910 W Boone Ave Ste
201
Spokane 99201
(509) 325­7232
Revive Counseling
Spokane
130 S Arthur St
Spokane 99202
(509) 413­2950
2222 N Monroe St
Spokane 99205
(509) 413­2950
701 W 7th Ave Ste
107C
Spokane 99204
(509) 413­2950
Skils'kin
4004 E Boone Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 326­6760
The Carlyle
206 S Post St
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1999

Transitions
1805 W 9th Ave
Spokane 99204
(509) 747­9222
3080 N Hemlock St
Spokane 99205
(509) 795­8411
3104 W Fort George
Wright Dr
Spokane 99224
(509) 496­0396
3128 N Hemlock St
Spokane 99205
(509) 328­6702
920 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 455­4249
Triumph Community
Services
207 W Nora Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 443­4565
Volunteers Of
America Of Eastern
Washington
525 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 688­1102
Stevens County /
Condado de
Stevens
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling
Svcs
165 E Hawthorne Ave
Colville 99114
(509) 684­4597
301 E Clay Ave Ste 201
Chewelah 99109
(509) 935­4808
Thurston County /
Condado de
Thurston
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Capital Clubhouse
1000 Cherry St Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 357­2582

Career Quest Llp
1107 Eastside St Se
Ste B
Olympia 98501
(360) 427­7300
Com Action Council
Of Lewis Mason &
Thurston Count
3020 Willamette Dr Ne
Lacey 98516
(360) 438­1100
Exceptional Foresters
400 Union Ave Se Ste
200 Ofc 205
Olympia 98501
(360) 426­0077
Family Behavioral
Health Olympia
1011 10th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 878­8248
Family Support Ctr Of
South Sound
3545 7th Ave Sw Ste
200
Olympia 98502
(360) 754­9297
837 7th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 754­9297
God­S­Land
215 Legion Way Sw
Olympia 98501
(360) 870­7949
Housing Authority Of
Thurston County
1206 12th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 918­5832
Interfaith Works
110 11th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 918­8424
3501 Mary Elder Rd Ne
Olympia 98506
(360) 918­8424
909 Capital Way S
Olympia 98501
(360) 918­8424
Morningside
809 Legion Way Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 943­0512

Olympic Health &
Recovery Svcs
612 Woodland Square
Loop Se Ste 401
Lacey 98503
(360) 763­5828
Peer Olympia
522 Franklin St Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 522­9060
Supreme Living
1420 Marvin Rd Ne
Olympia 98516
(360) 639­7002
6604 Martin Way E
Olympia 98516
(360) 639­7002
Vadis
3025 Limited Ln Nw Ste
105
Olympia 98502
(360) 522­0020
Walla Walla County /
Condado de Walla
Walla
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Blue Mountain Action
Council
8 E Cherry St
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 529­4980
Blue Mountain
Industries
2616 Isaacs Ave
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 525­5433
The Star Project
321 Wellington Ave
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 525­3612
Walla Walla Alliance
For The Homeless
7 Rees Ave N
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 876­6636

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Su
pp

or
te

d 
Em

pl
oy

m
en

t
Em

pl
eo

 a
po

ya
do

16



Whatcom County /
Condado de
Whatcom
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Advancement
Northwest
410 W Bakerview Rd
Spc 107 Ste 110
Bellingham 98226
(360) 685­4241
Cascade Connections
1611 N State St
Bellingham 98225
(360) 647­9087
Catholic Community
Svcs Northwest
1133 Railroad Ave Ste
100
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676­2164
Catholic Community
Svcs Recovery Ctr
515 Lakeway Dr
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676­2187
Lifeline Connections
4120 Meridian St Ste
220
Bellingham 98226
(360) 922­3030
Lydia Place
1430 N Garden St
Bellingham 98225
(360) 306­0253
1701 Gladstone St
Bellingham 98229
(360) 306­0253
Northwest Regional
Council
600 Lakeway Dr Ste
100
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676­6749
Opportunity Council
1111 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734­8396
625 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734­5121

Pioneer Human Svcs
2030 Division St
Bellingham 98226
(360) 676­2020
Take Aim Independent
Living Solutions
5508 Poplar Pl
Ferndale 98248
(360) 305­2251
Work Opportunities
192 E Bakerview Rd
Ste 202
Bellingham 98226
(360) 306­3957
Yakima County /
Condado de Yakima
Supported
Employment /
Empleo Apoyado
Catholic Charities Of
The Diocese Of
Yakima
303 E D St Ste 5
Yakima 98901
(509) 453­1300
5301 Tieton Dr Ste C
Yakima 98908
(509) 965­7100
Comp Healthcare
Pathways Adult
Residential Fac
307 W Walnut St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­4274
Compass Career
Solutions
101 N 2nd St
Yakima 98901
(509) 655­1890
3907 Summitview Ave
Ste A
Yakima 98902
(509) 907­0116
673 Wallace Way
Grandview 98930
(509) 655­1890
Comprehensive
Healthcare
402 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 575­4084

505 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 576­4304
Elmview
306 S 12th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 452­3510
Entrust Community
Svcs
1510 S 36th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­4756
520 S 7th St
Sunnyside 98944
(509) 453­4756
Grace City Outreach
1508 S 32nd Ave
Yakima 98902
(503) 396­2085
2300 East Birch St
Yakima 98901
(503) 396­2085
Motivational And
Engagement Services
Np Ps
161 Galilee Ln
Granger 98932
(509) 205­8458
Mrjn Associates
121 Sunnyside Ave
Granger 98932
(509) 439­9095
1841 Gap Rd
Granger 98932
(509) 439­9095
Seventy X 7 Support
Services
633 Yakima Valley Hwy
Pmb 136
Sunnyside 98944
(509) 439­9660
Yakima Housing
Authority
810 N 6th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­3106
Yakima Neighborhood
Health Svcs
102 S Naches Ave
Yakima 98901
(509) 248­6232

12 S 8th St
Yakima 98901
(509) 454­4143
Yakima Specialties
1819 W J St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­0386

Supported Employment / Empleo apoyado
Yakima County / Condado de Yakima

Supported Employment / Empleo Apoyado

Supported Em
ploym

ent
Em

pleo apoyado

17



If you want to know more about a provider, please call the FCS Program at 833­731­2167.

Si desea saber más sobre un proveedor, llame a FCS Program al 833­731­2167.
Asotin County / Condado de
Asotin
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Quality Behavioral Health
900 7th St
Clarkston 99403
(509) 758­3341
Benton County / Condado de
Benton
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima
2139 Van Giesen St
Richland 99354
(509) 946­4645
Columbia Industries
900 S Dayton St
Kennewick 99336
(509) 582­4142
Consistent Care Svcs
7105 W Hood Pl Ste A101
Kennewick 99336
(509) 392­6964
Impact Compassion Ctr
220 W Kennewick Ave
Kennewick 99336
(509) 205­4962
Chelan County / Condado de
Chelan
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima
145 S Worthen St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­6761
Chelan­Douglas Community
Action Council
620 Lewis St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­6156
Elmview
23 S Wenatchee Ave
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 415­8014

Hopesource
304 S Mission St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 925­1448
Women's Resource Ctr Of North
Central Washington
1207 Cashmere St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­0121
202 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­0121
206 Palouse St
Wenatchee 98801
(509) 662­0121
Clallam County / Condado de
Clallam
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Olympic Community Action
Programs
228 W 1st St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 452­4726
Olympic Personal Growth Ctr
390 E Cedar St
Sequim 98382
(360) 681­8463
Peninsula Behavioral Health
112A E 8th St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457­0431
118 E 8th St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457­0431
138 W 2nd St
Port Angeles 98362
(360) 457­0431
490 S 5th Ave
Sequim 98382
(360) 457­0431

Clark County / Condado de
Clark
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Columbia River Mental Health
Services
1012 Esther St
Vancouver 98660
(360) 750­7033
20 Nw 20th Ave Ste B
Battle Ground 98604
(360) 597­9731
6926 Ne Fourth Plain Blvd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 993­3031
7415 Ne 94th Ave
Vancouver 98662
(360) 253­6019
9105 Ne Highway 99 Ste 201A
Vancouver 98665
(360) 597­9721
Family Behavioral Health
Vancouver
9300 Ne Oak View Dr
Vancouver 98662
(360) 567­2211
Helping Professionals Wellness
Ctr
5007 Ne St Johns Rd
Vancouver 98661
(360) 687­0693
Lifeline Connections
1601 E 4th St
Vancouver 98661
(360) 397­8246
Cowlitz County / Condado de
Cowlitz
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Community House On
Broadway
1105 Broadway St
Longview 98632
(360) 425­8679
Core Health
748 14th Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 200­5419

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Asotin County / Condado de Asotin
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Su
pp

or
tiv

e 
H

ou
si

ng
Vi

vi
en

da
 d

e 
ap

oy
a

18

Vivienda de apoya

Condado de

Condado de

Condado de

Condado de

Condado de

Condado de



Love Overwhelming
1428 22nd Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 749­8056
Lower Columbia Cap
1526 Commerce Ave
Longview 98632
(360) 425­3430
Douglas County / Condado
de Douglas
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Family Health Centers
1015 Columbia Ave
Bridgeport 98813
(509) 686­0603
Ferry County / Condado de
Ferry
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svcs
65 N Keller St
Republic 99166
(509) 775­3341
Garfield County / Condado
de Garfield
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Quality Behavioral Health
856 W Main St
Pomeroy 99347
(509) 758­3341
Grant County / Condado de
Grant
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Hopesource
1101 S Pioneer Way Ste B
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 925­1448
Renew
203 Central Ave S
Quincy 98848
(509) 787­4466
322 Fortuyn Rd
Grand Coulee 99133
(509) 633­1471
76 Governement Way Ste 4
Mattawa 99349
(509) 765­9239
840 E Plum St
Moses Lake 98837
(509) 765­9239

Grays Harbor County /
Condado de Grays Harbor
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Coastal Community Action
Program
101 E Market St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 533­5100
Eugenia Ctr
501 N Broadway St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 740­9767
Family Behavioral Health
Aberdeen
224 E Wishkah St
Aberdeen 98520
(360) 792­2020
Island County / Condado de
Island
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Island County Human Svcs
105 Nw 1st St
Coupeville 98239
(360) 678­8284
Opportunity Council
231 Se Barrington Dr
Oak Harbor 98277
(360) 734­5121
King County / Condado de
King
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Asian Counseling & Referral
Svc
3639 Martin Luther King Jr Way
S
Seattle 98144
(206) 805­8941
655 156th Ave Se Ste 225
Bellevue 98007
(206) 695­7600
Catholic Community Svcs
Western Washington
651 Strander Blvd Ste 110
Tukwila 98188
(206) 956­9571
Desc
10507 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(206) 417­0888
110 Prefontaine Pl S Ste 102
Seattle 98104
(206) 467­4480

1418 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349­7224
1618 S Lane St
Seattle 98144
(206) 349­7224
1811 Eastlake Ave
Seattle 98101
(206) 957­0700
204 3rd Ave S
Seattle 98104
(206) 587­2460
2208 15th Ave W
Seattle 98119
(206) 285­1006
222 Wall St Ste 100
Seattle 98121
(206) 441­3043
3501 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 792­7462
415 10th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 233­1533
424 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 682­2376
505 3rd Ave Ste 102
Seattle 98104
(206) 515­1555
509 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 515­1545
510 Minor Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 621­7027
5270 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(206) 723­1883
5444 Delridge Way Sw
Seattle 98106
(206) 937­1714
606 12th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 322­1763
607 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 341­9575
937 N 96th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 829­5899

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
King County / Condado de King

Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Supportive H
ousing

Vivienda de apoya

19

Condado

Condado de

Condado

Condado de

Condado de

Condado de



Evergreen Treatment Svcs Unit
1
1700 Airport Way S
Seattle 98134
(206) 223­3644
Evergreen Treatment
Svcs­South King County
1412 Sw 43rd St Ste 140
Renton 98057
(425) 264­0750
Full Life Care
800 Jefferson St Ste 620
Seattle 98104
(206) 467­7033
Glover Empower Mentoring
827 Central Ave N
Kent 98032
(253) 277­2726
Grace Connection Services
45823 Se Edgewick Rd
North Bend 98045
(206) 657­3611
Harborview Medical Center
325 9th Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 520­5000
Heaven Race Ministries
1032 Edmonds Ave Ne
Renton 98056
(206) 289­0653
Low Income Housing Institute
1253 S Jackson St Ste A
Seattle 98144
(206) 443­9935
Neighborhood House
1225 S Weller St Ste 510
Seattle 98144
(206) 461­8430
14900 Interurban Ave S Ste 210
Tukwila 98168
(206) 923­6700
Peer Kent
216 W Gowe St
Kent 98035
(253) 277­4942
Peer Seattle
1520 Bellevue Ave Ste 100
Seattle 98122
(206) 322­2437
Pioneer Human Svcs
11900 Beacon Ave S
Seattle 98178
(206) 772­6900

Plymouth Healing Communities
1217 6th Ave
Seattle 98101
(206) 755­4597
1740 13th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 348­6577
1748 12th Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 348­6577
2614 42nd Ave Sw
Seattle 98116
(206) 851­8847
539 23rd Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 851­8847
Plymouth Housing Group
111 Cedar St
Seattle 98121
(206) 728­5658
116 Stewart St
Seattle 98101
(206) 838­5091
2013 3rd Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 448­6614
2113 3rd Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 374­9409
2119 3rd Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 374­9409
219 Pontius Ave N
Seattle 98109
(206) 223­2012
2209 1st Ave
Seattle 98121
(206) 728­5369
317 Marion St
Seattle 98104
(206) 621­1478
501 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98144
(206) 325­3786
619 3rd Ave
Seattle 98104
(206) 442­5876
710 Cherry St
Seattle 98104
(206) 708­7265

94 Bay St
Seattle 98121
(206) 285­4332
Skills
715 30th St Ne
Auburn 98002
(206) 782­6000
800 Nw 46th St
Seattle 98107
(206) 782­6000
Solid Ground
1501 N 45th St
Seattle 98103
(206) 694­6700
6940 62nd Ave Ne
Seattle 98115
(206) 694­6700
Sound Mental Health
122 16th Ave
Seattle 98122
(206) 302­2700
14216 Ne 21st St
Bellevue 98007
(425) 653­4900
14270 Ne 21st St
Bellevue 98007
(425) 653­5000
1600 E Olive St
Seattle 98122
(206) 302­2800
4238 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 876­8910
4240 Auburn Way N
Auburn 98002
(253) 876­7600
600 Broadway Ste 170
Seattle 98122
(206) 302­2600
6100 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444­7800
6400 Southcenter Blvd
Tukwila 98188
(206) 444­3650
St. Vincent De Paul
13445 1st Ave S
Burien 98168
(206) 243­6370
13555 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(206) 573­4814

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
King County / Condado de King
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Su
pp

or
tiv

e 
H

ou
si

ng
Vi

vi
en

da
 d

e 
ap

oy
a

20



5950 4th Ave S
Seattle 98108
(206) 767­9975
Transitional Resources
2970 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126
(206) 883­2051
2980 Sw Avalon Way
Seattle 98126
(206) 883­2051
Valley Cities Counseling &
Consultation
10521 Meridian Ave N
Seattle 98133
(253) 833­7444
12736 33rd Ave Ne
Seattle 98125
(253) 833­7444
1335 Cole St
Enumclaw 98022
(253) 833­7444
13555 Aurora Ave N
Seattle 98133
(253) 833­7444
1537 Western Ave
Seattle 98101
(253) 833­7444
221 Wells Ave S
Renton 98057
(253) 833­7444
26401 Pacific Hwy S
Des Moines 98198
(253) 833­7444
2704 I St Ne
Auburn 98002
(253) 833­7444
33301 1st Way S
Federal Way 98003
(253) 833­7444
8444 Rainier Ave S
Seattle 98118
(253) 833­7444
Ymca Family Svs  Mental
Health
2100 24th Ave S Ste 260
Seattle 98144
(206) 382­5340

Kitsap County / Condado de
Kitsap
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Agape Unlimited
4841 Auto Center Way Ste 101
Bremerton 98312
(360) 373­1529
806 Bay St
Port Orchard 98366
(360) 373­1529
Kitsap Community Resources
1201 Park Ave
Bremerton 98337
(360) 473­2047
Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
1651 Ne Bentley Dr
Bremerton 98311
(360) 373­5031
1975 Ne Fuson Rd
Bremerton 98311
(360) 415­6685
4040 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415­3932
5455 Almira Dr Ne
Bremerton 98311
(360) 373­5031
900 Sheridan Rd
Bremerton 98310
(360) 415­5866
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs
25989 Barber Cut Off Rd Ne
Kingston 98346
(360) 377­3776
616 6th St
Bremerton 98337
(360) 377­3776
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs­Almira
5455 Almira Dr Ne
Bremerton 98311
(360) 377­3776
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs­Wheaton Way
2508 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 377­3776

Peninsula Community Health
Svcswheaton Way
19917 7th Ave Ne Ste 205
Poulsbo 98370
(360) 377­3776
2508 Wheaton Way
Bremerton 98310
(360) 377­3776
616 6th St
Bremerton 98337
(360) 377­3776
Kittitas County / Condado de
Kittitas
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Elmview
204 E 6th Ave
Ellensburg 98926
(509) 925­6688
Hopesource
110 N Pennsylvania Ave
Cle Elum 98922
(509) 674­2375
Lewis County / Condado de
Lewis
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count
409 N Tower Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 736­1800
Core Health
104 S Rock St
Centralia 98531
(360) 807­4929
Eugenia Ctr
121 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740­9767
139 Nw Chehalis Ave
Chehalis 98532
(360) 740­9767
151 N Market Blvd Ste C
Chehalis 98532
(360) 948­0203
230 E State St
Mossyrock 98564
(360) 948­0203
Housing Resource Ctr Of Lewis
County
621 S Diamond St
Centralia 98531
(360) 736­5140

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Lewis County / Condado de Lewis

Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Supportive H
ousing

Vivienda de apoya

21

Condado de

Condado de

Condado de



Lewis County Work
Opportunities
122 Sears Rd
Chehalis 98532
(360) 345­1094
1570 N National Ave Ste 216
Chehalis 98532
(360) 748­9921
Reliable Enterprises
203 W Reynolds Ave
Centralia 98531
(360) 789­2332
Lincoln County / Condado de
Lincoln
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svcs
1211 Merriam St
Davenport 99122
(509) 725­3001
Mason County / Condado de
Mason
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count
807 W Railroad Ave
Shelton 98584
(360) 438­1100
North Mason Resources
140 Ne State Route 300
Belfair 98528
(360) 552­2303
Peninsula Community Health
Services
31 Ne State Route 300 Ste 200
Belfair 98528
(360) 377­3776
Okanogan County / Condado
de Okanogan
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Family Health Centers
1003 Koala Dr
Omak 98841
(509) 422­5700
101 6th St
Brewster 98812
(509) 689­3789
106 S Whitcomb Ave
Okanogan 98840
(509) 486­0114

1321 Main St
Oroville 98844
(509) 476­4400
520 Indian Dan Canyon Rd
Brewster 98812
(509) 689­2525
525 Jay Ave
Brewster 98812
(509) 689­3455
541 W 2nd Ave
Twisp 98856
(509) 997­2011
626 2nd Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422­6705
716 1st Ave S
Okanogan 98840
(509) 422­5700
Pacific County / Condado de
Pacific
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Coastal Community Action
Program
1505 Pacific Ave N
Long Beach 98631
(360) 642­6100
500 W Robert Bush Dr
South Bend 98586
(360) 875­4723
Pierce County / Condado de
Pierce
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Answers Counseling
4423 Point Fosdick Dr Ste
100­6
Gig Harbor 98335
(253) 851­1801
521 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 851­1801
Bima Therapeutic Svcs
1106 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393­2273
1120 S 11th St Ste 202
Tacoma 98405
(206) 393­2273
Brwe
506 102nd Street Ct S
Tacoma 98444
(253) 219­5076

Caring With Compassion
Community
20113 96th Ave E
Graham 98338
(253) 375­5211
Develop Minded Therapies
4040 S Tyler St Ste 9
Tacoma 98409
(253) 750­2664
Ease
6709 236th Street Ct E
Graham 98338
(253) 271­7435
Family Behavioral Health
Northend
1001 N J St
Tacoma 98403
(253) 830­6242
5410 N 44th St
Tacoma 98407
(253) 759­9544
Greater Lakes Mental
Healthcare
9330 59th Ave Sw
Lakewood 98499
(253) 581­7020
Job Community Services
4111 S Meridian Ste 111
Puyallup 98373
(253) 353­9796
Metropolitan Development
Council
721 Fawcett Ave
Tacoma 98402
(253) 383­3921
Nativity House
702 S 14th St
Tacoma 98405
(253) 502­2780
New Phoebe House Assn
1001 Yakima Ave Ste 14
Tacoma 98405
(253) 267­5402
712 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 383­7710
Northwest Integrated Health
3800 3rd St Se
Puyallup 98374
(253) 503­0226
5929 Westgate Blvd
Tacoma 98406
(253) 503­0226

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Lewis County / Condado de Lewis
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Su
pp

or
tiv

e 
H

ou
si

ng
Vi

vi
en

da
 d

e 
ap

oy
a

22

Condado de

Condado de

Condado

Condado de

Condado de



9720 S Tacoma Way
Lakewood 98499
(253) 503­3666
Pelton Project
1305 Tacoma Ave S Ste 202
Tacoma 98402
(503) 689­4866
Quixote Communities
19607 162nd Ave E
Orting 98360
(360) 803­3110
Ri International
4210 20th St E Ste B
Tacoma 98424
(253) 235­5216
Share  Care House
3418 Mckinley Ave
Tacoma 98404
(253) 840­3402
702 23rd Ave Se
Puyallup 98372
(253) 840­3402
Step By Step Family Support
Ctr
3303 8th Ave Se Ste A
Puyallup 98372
(253) 896­0903
Tacoma Recovery Cafe
813 Martin Luther King Jr Way
Tacoma 98405
(253) 533­9361
Tina Vaughn Dba Forever
Changed Foundation
6018 122nd St E
Puyallup 98373
(253) 765­1713
7804 Yakima Ave
Tacoma 98408
(253) 282­0262
Validus Consulting  Svcs
24421 34th Ave E
Spanaway 98387
(253) 847­7887
Skagit County / Condado de
Skagit
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest
614 Peterson Rd Ste 200
Burlington 98233
(360) 856­3054

Community Action Of
Skagitcounty
330 Pacific Pl
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 416­7585
45770 Main St
Concrete 98237
(360) 416­1735
Northwest Regional Council
301 Valley Mall Way Ste 100
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 676­6749
Pioneer Human Svcs
1960 Thompson Dr
Sedro Woolley 98284
(360) 856­3186
201 Lila Ln
Burlington 98233
(360) 759­7738
Sunrise Community Mental
Health
2500 E College Way
Mount Vernon 98273
(360) 336­3762
Snohomish County /
Condado de Snohomish
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest
2722 Colby Ave Ste 510
Everett 98201
(425) 257­1621
Consistent Care Svcs
1612 4th St Ste 200
Marysville 98270
(509) 392­6964
Housing Hope
5830 Evergreen Way
Everett 98203
(425) 347­6556
Mentoring Assoc
20227 80th Ave Ne Unit 62
Arlington 98223
(425) 268­3874
Sound Pathways
1721 Hewitt Ave Ste 200
Everett 98201
(425) 259­7142
Sunrise Community Mental
Health
811 Madison St
Everett 98203
(425) 212­4200

Volunteers Of America Western
Washington
2801 Lombard Ave
Everett 98201
(425) 259­3191
2802 Broadway
Everett 98201
(425) 259­3191
Spokane County / Condado
de Spokane
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Aging & Long Term Care Of
Eastern Washington
1222 N Post St
Spokane 99201
(509) 458­2509
Camas Center Clinic
934 S Garfield Rd
Airway Heights 99001
(509) 789­7630
Catholic Charities Of Spokane
101 E Hartson Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 624­9788
19 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 340­9329
1960 N Holy Names Ct
Spokane 99224
(509) 960­8632
32 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­7821
917 E Trent Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 991­9345
Community Transitions
12510 E Sprague Ave Ste 5
Spokane Valley 99216
(509) 867­3930
Community­Minded Enterprises
2001 N Division St Ste 130
Spokane 99207
(509) 209­2653
Compass Career Solutions
5709 W Sunset Hwy Ste 100
Spokane 99224
(509) 209­2750

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Spokane County / Condado de Spokane

Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Supportive H
ousing

Vivienda de apoya

23

Condado de

Condado



Compassionate Addiction
Treatment
215 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 919­3362
Consistent Care Support Svcs
101 W Indiana Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 392­6965
Counseling  Recovery Svcs
312 W 8th Ave
Spokane 99204
(509) 477­4653
Freedom Consulting
720 N Argonne Rd Ste E
Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 241­3081
Frontier Behavioral Health
107 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
124 E Pacific Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
124 E Short Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
127 W Boone Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 838­4651
131 S Division St
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
1401 N Calispel St
Spokane 99201
(509) 838­4651
2102 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
2118 E Sprague Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
29 E 1st Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 838­4651
317 N Pines Rd
Spokane Valley 99206
(509) 838­4651
400 S Jefferson St Ste 114
Spokane 99204
(509) 838­4651

505 E North Foothills Dr
Spokane 99207
(509) 838­4651
505 N Argonne Rd Ste B206
Spokane Valley 99212
(509) 838­4651
5125 N Market St
Spokane 99217
(509) 838­4651
5901 N Lidgerwood St Ste 115
Spokane 99208
(509) 838­4651
7 S Howard St Ste 321
Spokane 99201
(509) 838­4651
Goodwill Industries Of The
Inland Northwest
130 E 3rd Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 462­0513
Housing Navigator
1223 W Montgomery Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 519­4400
New Horizon Care Ctr
2308 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
2317 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
2318 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
2324 W 3rd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1244
518 S Browne St
Spokane 99204
(509) 456­5465
Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svcs
5998 Highway 291 Ste 2
Nine Mile Falls 99026
(509) 465­2200
Passages Family Support
1002 N Superior St
Spokane 99202
(509) 892­9241

Pathway House
222 S Howard St
Spokane 99201
(509) 456­0481
Pathways Of Washington
1050 N Argonne Rd Ste 100
Spokane 99212
(509) 209­8990
Peer Washington
425 W 1st Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 867­3778
Pioneer Human Svcs
3400 W Garland Ave
Spokane 99205
(509) 325­2355
910 W Boone Ave Ste 201
Spokane 99201
(509) 325­7232
Revive Counseling Spokane
130 S Arthur St
Spokane 99202
(509) 413­2950
2222 N Monroe St
Spokane 99205
(509) 413­2950
701 W 7th Ave Ste 107C
Spokane 99204
(509) 413­2950
Snap
212 S Wall St
Spokane 99201
(509) 956­7627
212 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 456­7627
The Carlyle
206 S Post St
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­1999
Transitions
3104 W Fort George Wright Dr
Spokane 99224
(509) 496­0396
3128 N Hemlock St
Spokane 99205
(509) 328­6702
920 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 455­4249

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Spokane County / Condado de Spokane
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Su
pp

or
tiv

e 
H

ou
si

ng
Vi

vi
en

da
 d

e 
ap

oy
a

24



Volunteers Of America Of
Eastern Washington
111 E 3rd Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 624­2378
12426 E Broadway Ave
Spokane 99216
(509) 624­2378
12505 E 3rd Ave
Spokane 99216
(509) 624­2378
201 E 2nd Ave
Spokane 99202
(509) 624­2378
2236 W Pacific Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 624­2378
4403 E 8th Ave
Spokane 99212
(509) 624­2378
525 W 2nd Ave
Spokane 99201
(509) 688­1102
6709 N Country Homes Blvd
Spokane 99208
(509) 624­2378
Stevens County / Condado
de Stevens
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Northeast Washington Alliance
Counseling Svcs
165 E Hawthorne Ave
Colville 99114
(509) 684­4597
301 E Clay Ave Ste 201
Chewelah 99109
(509) 935­4808
Rural Resources Community
Action
956 S Main St Ste A
Colville 99114
(509) 684­3932
Thurston County / Condado
de Thurston
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count
3020 Willamette Dr Ne
Lacey 98516
(360) 438­1100

Family Behavioral Health
Olympia
1011 10th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 878­8248
Family Support Ctr Of South
Sound
3545 7th Ave Sw Ste 200
Olympia 98502
(360) 754­9297
837 7th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 754­9297
Housing Authority Of Thurston
County
1206 12th Ave Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 918­5832
Olympic Health & Recovery
Svcs
612 Woodland Square Loop Se
Ste 401
Lacey 98503
(360) 763­5828
Peer Olympia
522 Franklin St Se
Olympia 98501
(360) 522­9060
Quixote Communities
3350 Mottman Rd Sw
Tumwater 98512
(360) 890­4079
Supreme Living
1420 Marvin Rd Ne
Olympia 98516
(360) 639­7002
6604 Martin Way E
Olympia 98516
(360) 639­7002
Walla Walla County /
Condado de Walla Walla
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Consistent Care Svcs
30 W Main St Ste 303
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 392­6964
The Star Project
321 Wellington Ave
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 525­3612

Walla Walla Alliance For The
Homeless
7 Rees Ave N
Walla Walla 99362
(509) 876­6636
Whatcom County / Condado
de Whatcom
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Advancement Northwest
410 W Bakerview Rd Spc 107
Ste 110
Bellingham 98226
(360) 685­4241
Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest
1133 Railroad Ave Ste 100
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676­2164
Catholic Community Svcs
Recovery Ctr
515 Lakeway Dr
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676­2187
Lydia Place
1430 N Garden St
Bellingham 98225
(360) 306­0253
1701 Gladstone St
Bellingham 98229
(360) 306­0253
Northwest Regional Council
600 Lakeway Dr Ste 100
Bellingham 98225
(360) 676­6749
Opportunity Council
1111 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734­8396
625 Cornwall Ave
Bellingham 98225
(360) 734­5121
Pioneer Human Svcs
2030 Division St
Bellingham 98226
(360) 676­2020
Take Aim Independent Living
Solutions
5508 Poplar Pl
Ferndale 98248
(360) 305­2251

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Whatcom County / Condado de Whatcom
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Supportive H
ousing

Vivienda de apoya

25

Condado

Condado

Condado



Yakima County / Condado de
Yakima
Supportive Housing /
Vivienda De Apoya
Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima
303 E D St Ste 5
Yakima 98901
(509) 453­1300
5301 Tieton Dr Ste C
Yakima 98908
(509) 965­7100
Comp Healthcare Pathways
Adult Residential Fac
307 W Walnut St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­4274
Comprehensive Healthcare
402 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 575­4084
505 S 4th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 576­4304
Elmview
306 S 12th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 452­3510
Entrust Community Svcs
1510 S 36th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­4756
520 S 7th St
Sunnyside 98944
(509) 453­4756
Mrjn Associates
121 Sunnyside Ave
Granger 98932
(509) 439­9095
1841 Gap Rd
Granger 98932
(509) 439­9095
Triumph Treatment Svcs
120 S 3rd St
Yakima 98901
(509) 248­1800
Yakima Housing Authority
810 N 6th Ave
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­3106

Yakima Neighborhood Health
Svcs
102 S Naches Ave
Yakima 98901
(509) 248­6232
12 S 8th St
Yakima 98901
(509) 454­4143
Yakima Specialties
1819 W J St
Yakima 98902
(509) 453­0386

Supportive Housing / Vivienda de apoya
Yakima County / Condado de Yakima
Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya

Su
pp

or
tiv

e 
H

ou
si

ng
Vi

vi
en

da
 d

e 
ap

oy
a

26

Condado de



Index of Providers / Índice de proveedores

A
Aahaa Supportive Housing 
...........................................10
Ability Employment Svcs ...15
Advanced Mental Health Of
Washington  .......................13
Advancement Northwest  ..17,
25
Agape Unlimited ................21
Aging & Long Term Care Of
Eastern Washington ..........23
Aim Community Services  ..15
American Indian Community
Center  ...............................15
Answers Counseling  ...13, 22
Anything Helps  ..................10
Arms Around You Foundation
.....................................10, 13
Artisans  .............................15
Asian Counseling & Referral
Svc  ..............................10, 19
Asotin County Community
Svcs .....................................8

B
Be A Better You Counseling
And Referral  ......................12
Bima Therapeutic Svcs  ....13,
22
Blue Mountain Action Council
...........................................16
Blue Mountain Industries ...16
Bridgeways ........................14
Brwe  ............................13, 22

C
Camas Center Clinic  ..13, 15,
23
Capital Clubhouse .............16
Career Quest Llp .........12, 16
Cares Of Washington ..10, 13
Caring With Compassion
Community  ..................13, 22
Cascade Community
Healthcare  .........................12
Cascade Connections  .......17
Catholic Charities Of
Spokane  ......................15, 23
Catholic Charities Of The
Diocese Of Yakima  .8, 17­18,
26
Catholic Community Svcs
King County .......................10
Catholic Community Svcs
Northwest  ........14, 17, 23, 25
Catholic Community Svcs
Recovery Ctr  ...............17, 25

Catholic Community Svcs
Western Washington ...10, 19
Chaplains On The Harbor  ...9
Chelan­Douglas Community
Action Council  ...............8, 18
Chinook Enterprises ..........14
Cjk Community Homes  .....13
Coastal Community Action
Program  ............9, 13, 19, 22
Columbia Industries  ......8, 18
Columbia River Mental
Health Services  .............8, 18
Com Action Council Of Lewis
Mason & Thurston Count  .12,
16, 21­22, 25
Communities Of Belonging 
...........................................10
Community Action Of
Skagitcounty ................14, 23
Community House On
Broadway  ......................9, 18
Community Transitions  .....23
Community­Minded
Enterprises  ..................15, 23
Comp Healthcare Pathways
Adult Residential Fac  ..17, 26
Compass Career Solutions 
...................8­9, 12­15, 17, 23
Compass Health Housing
Services  ............................14
Compassionate Addiction
Treatment  ....................15, 24
Comprehensive Healthcare 
.....................................17, 26
Comprehensive Life
Resources  .........................13
Consistent Care Support
Svcs  ............................15, 24
Consistent Care Svcs .18, 23,
25
Consumer Voices Are Born .8
Core Health  .......9, 12, 18, 21
Cornerstone Youth Collective
...........................................10
Counseling  Recovery Svcs 
...........................................24
Critical Time Intervention
Pierce County ....................13

D
De Novo Services  .............13
Desc  ............................10, 19
Destination Hope And
Recovery  .............................9
Develop Minded Therapies 
.....................................13, 22
Disability Empowerment
Center  ...............................10

Dream Investment Strategies
Inc ......................................10

E
Eagles Wings Coordinated
Care  ..................................12
Ease  ............................13, 22
Elmview ..8, 12, 17­18, 21, 26
Enso  ............................10, 15
Entrust Community Svcs ..17,
26
Eugenia Ctr  .......9, 12, 19, 21
Evergreen Treatment Svcs
Unit 1  .................................20
Evergreen Treatment
Svcs­South King County  ...20
Exceptional Foresters  .12, 16

F
Family Behavioral Health
Aberdeen .......................9, 19
Family Behavioral Health
Northend  .....................13, 22
Family Behavioral Health
Olympia  .......................16, 25
Family Behavioral Health
Vancouver  .....................8, 18
Family Health Centers ..9, 13,
19, 22
Family Promise Of Skagit
Valley  ................................14
Family Support Ctr Of South
Sound ..........................16, 25
Freedom Consulting ....15, 24
Frontier Behavioral Health 
.....................................15, 24
Full Life Care ...............10, 20

G
Glover Empower Mentoring 
.....................................10, 20
God­S­Land .......................16
Goodwill Industries Of The
Inland Northwest  .....9, 15, 24
Grace City Outreach  .........17
Grace Connection Services 
.....................................10, 20
Greater Lakes Mental
Healthcare  .........................22

H
Harborview Medical Center 
.....................................10, 20
Heaven Race Ministries  ...10,
20
Helping Hands Project
Organization  ......................14
Helping Professionals
Wellness Ctr  ..................8, 18

Hero House  .......................10
Holman Recovery Ctr  ........14
Hope N Wellness Llc .........14
Hopesource  ...8­9, 12, 18­19,
21
Housing Authority Of
Snohomish County ............14
Housing Authority Of The City
Of Longview  ........................9
Housing Authority Of
Thurston County ..........16, 25
Housing Hope  .............14, 23
Housing Navigator .......15, 24
Housing Resource Ctr Of
Lewis County .....................21

I
Ikron Of Greater Seattle  ....10
Impact Compassion Ctr .8, 18
Interfaith Works  .................16
Island County Human Svcs 
...........................................19

J
Job Community Services  .13,
22

K
Kitsap Community Resources
.....................................12, 21
Kitsap Homes Of
Compassion  ......................12
Kitsap Mental Health Svcs 
.....................................12, 21

L
Lewis County Work
Opportunities ...............12, 22
Lifeline Connections .8, 17­18
Lords Gym Vancouver Usa  .8
Love Overwhelming  ......9, 19
Low Income Housing Institute
.....................................10, 20
Lower Columbia Cap .....9, 19
Lydia Place ..................17, 25

M
M.H.A. Speakout Speakup 15
Mainstay At Seattle Central
College  ..............................10
Mateo Employment Svcs  ..10
Mentoring Assoc  .........14, 23
Metropolitan Development
Council  ........................13, 22
Morgan Hodgson ...............12
Morningside  ....8­9, 12­13, 16
Motivational And
Engagement Services Np Ps 
...........................................17

Aahaa Supportive Housing

Index of Providers
Índice de proveedores

27



Mrjn Associates ...........17, 26
Muckleshoot Housing
Authority  ............................11
Multicare Behavioral Health 
.....................................11, 13
Multicare Health System  ...13
Multi­Service Center ..........11

N
Nativity House  .............13, 22
Neighborhood House  ........20
New Horizon Care Ctr  .15, 24
New Phoebe House Assn  13,
22
North Mason Resources  ..12,
22
Northeast Washington
Alliance Counseling Svcs ...9,
12, 15­16, 19, 22, 24­25
Northwest Ctr  ....................11
Northwest Integrated Health 
...........................13­14, 22­23
Northwest Regional Council 
.........................14, 17, 23, 25

O
Odat Services Llc  ..............14
Okanogan Behavioral
Healthcare  .........................13
Olympic Community Action
Programs .......................8, 18
Olympic Health & Recovery
Svcs  ............................16, 25
Olympic Personal Growth Ctr 
.......................................8, 18
Opportunity Council 9, 17, 19,
25

P
Pacific Island Community Of
Oregon Llc ...........................9
Passages Family Support  16,
24
Pathway House  ...........16, 24
Pathway Partners Llc  ........11
Pathways Of Washington .16,
24
Peer Kent  ....................11, 20
Peer Olympia  ..............16, 25
Peer Seattle  ................11, 20
Peer Washington .........16, 24
Pelton Project  ....................23
Peninsula Behavioral Health 
.......................................8, 18
Peninsula Community Health
Services  ......................12, 22
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs  ............................12, 21
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs­Almira  .......................21

Peninsula Community Health
Svcswheaton Way .............21
Peninsula Community Health
Svcs­Wheaton Way ...........21
Pioneer Center East ....10, 16
Pioneer Counseling Tacoma 
...........................................14
Pioneer Human Svcs  .11, 14,
16­17, 20, 23­25
Plymouth Healing
Communities  .....................20
Plymouth Housing Group  ..20
Psychiatric Nurse Consulting
& Therapy ..........................14

Q
Quality Behavioral Health 
...............................8­9, 18­19
Quixote Communities ..23, 25

R
Rainier Recovery Centers Llc
...........................................14
Recovery Cafe Of Clark
County  .................................9
Reestablishing Hope Llc  ...14
Reliable Enterprises  ....12, 22
Renew  ...........................9, 19
Responding To Autism
Services Inc. ........................8
Revive Counseling Spokane 
.....................................16, 24
Ri International  ............14, 23
Rural Resources Community
Action  ................................25

S
Sagebrush Employment Svcs
Llc ........................................8
Schachere Industries Llc ...11
Sea Mar Community Health
Centers ................................9
Seventy X 7 Support
Services  ............................17
Share  Care House  ...........23
Sherwood Community Svcs 
...........................................14
Skills  ............................11, 20
Skils'kin  .............................16
Skookum Contract Svcs ....12
Snap  ..................................24
Solid Ground  ...............11, 20
Sound Mental Health ...11, 20
Sound Pathways  ...............23
St. Vincent De Paul 11, 20­21
Stable Living Solutions Lllp 
...........................................11
Step By Step Family Support
Ctr  ...............................14, 23

Strengthening Foundations
Counseling  ..........................9
Sunrise Community Mental
Health  ..........................14, 23
Supported Solution ............11
Supreme Living  ...........16, 25

T
Tacoma Recovery Cafe  ...14,
23
Take Aim Independent Living
Solutions  .....................17, 25
The Carlyle  ..................16, 24
The Moore Wright Group  ....9
The Star Project  ..........16, 25
Three Rivers Therapy  .........8
Thup Behavioral Health .....15
Tina Vaughn Dba Forever
Changed Foundation ...14, 23
Trac Assoc  .............11, 14­15
Transitional Resources  ....11,
21
Transitions ...................16, 24
Triumph Community Services
...........................................16
Triumph Treatment Svcs ...26

U
University Heights Center For
The Community Association 
...........................................11

V
Vadis  ................11­12, 14, 16
Validus Consulting  Svcs ...23
Valley Cities Counseling &
Consultation  ................11, 21
Vision House  .....................11
Volunteers Of America Of
Eastern Washington ....16, 25
Volunteers Of America
Western Washington ...15, 23

W
Walla Walla Alliance For The
Homeless  ....................16, 25
Washington Vocational Svcs 
................................11, 14­15
We Care Daily Clinics  .......11
Women's Resource Ctr Of
North Central Washington ..8,
18
Work Opportunities  .....15, 17
Work Point .........................14
Workathon  .........................12

Y
Yakima Housing Authority 17,
26

Yakima Neighborhood Health
Svcs  ............................17, 26
Yakima Specialties ......17, 26
Ymca Family Svs  Mental
Health  ..........................12, 21

Ymca Family Svs  Mental Health
In

de
x 

of
 P

ro
vi

de
rs

Ín
di

ce
 d

e 
pr

ov
ee

do
re

s

28



1018168WAMENWLP 06/23   

Wellpoint Washington, Inc. follows Federal civil rights laws. We don’t discriminate against 
people because of their: 

• Race 
• Color 

• National origin 
• Age 

• Disability 
• Sex or gender identity 

That means we won’t exclude you or treat you differently because of these things. 

Communicating with you is important 
For people with disabilities or who speak a language other than English, we offer these 
services at no cost to you: 
• Qualified sign language interpreters 
• Written materials in large print, audio, electronic, and other formats  
• Help from qualified interpreters in the language you speak 
• Written materials in the language you speak 

To get these services, call the Member Services number on your ID card. Or you can call our 
Grievance Coordinator at 833-731-2167 (TTY 711). 

Your rights 
Do you feel you didn’t get these services or we discriminated against you for reasons listed 
above? If so, you can file a grievance (complaint). File by mail, email, fax, or phone: 

Grievance Coordinator 
705 5th Ave. South, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98104 

Phone: 833-731-2167 (TTY 711) 
Fax:   844-759-5956 
Email: wa-grievance@wellpoint.com 

Need help filing? Call our Grievance Coordinator at the number above. You can also file a 
civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office for Civil 
Rights: 

• On the web:  ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/smartscreen/main.jsf 

• By mail:  Centralized Case Management Operations 

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  

200 Independence Avenue SW 

Room 509F, HHH Building  

Washington, D.C. 20201  

• By phone:  800-368-1019 (TTY/TDD 800-537-7697) 

For a complaint form, visit hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html. 

29



 
 

1018168WAMSPWLP 06/23   

Wellpoint Washington, Inc. cumple con las leyes federales de derechos civiles. No 
discriminamos a las personas por: 

• Raza 
• Color 

 

• Nacionalidad 
• Edad 

 

• Discapacidad 
• Sexo o identidad de 

género 

Esto quiere decir que usted no será objeto de exclusión o trato diferente por alguno de estos 
motivos. 

La comunicación con usted es importante 
Ofrecemos los siguientes servicios a las personas con discapacidades o que no hablen 
inglés, sin costo para usted: 
• Intérpretes calificados de lenguaje de señas 
• Materiales por escrito en formato electrónico, letra grande, audio y otros 
• Ayuda de intérpretes calificados en su idioma 
• Materiales por escrito en su idioma 

Para obtener estos servicios, llame a Servicios al Miembro al número que aparece en su 
tarjeta de identificación. O bien, puede llamar a Coordinador de quejas al 833-731-2167 (TTY 
711). 

Sus derechos 
¿Cree que lo(la) hemos discriminado por alguno de los motivos señalados o que no recibió 
estos servicios? De ser así, puede presentar una queja (reclamo). Puede hacerlo por correo, 
correo electrónico, fax o teléfono:
 
Coordinador de quejas 
705 5th Ave. South, Suite 300 
Seattle, WA 98104 
 

 
Teléfono:  833-731-2274 (TTY 711) 
Fax:           844-759-5956 
Correo electrónico: wa-grievance@wellpoint.com 
 

¿Necesita ayuda para presentar una queja? Llame a Coordinador de quejas al número 
indicado. También puede presentar un reclamo por derechos civiles al U.S. Department of 
Health and Human Services, Office for Civil Rights: 

• En Internet:  ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/smartscreen/main.jsf 
• Por correo: Centralized Case Management Operations  

U.S. Department of Health and Human Services  

200 Independence Avenue SW 

Room 509F, HHH Building  

Washington, D.C. 20201 

• Por teléfono:  800-368-1019 (TTY/TDD 800-537-7697) 

30



 
 

1018168WAMSPWLP 06/23   

Para obtener un formulario para presentar reclamos, visite 
hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html. 

31



 

Si la información adjunta no está en su idioma principal, podemos traducirla sin costo para usted. Si 
tiene problemas para entender las cosas que le enviamos, podemos compartirlas en otros formatos, 
como braille, letra grande o audio. Podemos indicarle si el consultorio de un proveedor tiene acceso 
para usted. Llame a Servicios al Miembro de Wellpoint Washington, Inc. al 
833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

Yog cov ntaub ntawv uas muab tso nrog ua ke tuaj no tsis yog koj hom lus hais, peb tuaj yeem muab 
nws txhais pub dawb rau koj.Yog koj tsis nkag siab txog cov ntaub ntawv uas peb xa tuaj rau koj, peb 
tuaj yeem muab tej ntawd qhia rau koj  ua lwm hom ntawv tuaj rau koj, xws li Cov Ntawv Sau Rau 
Neeg Dig Muag Xua, muab luam tawm koj loj los sis muab tso ua suab lus. Peb tuaj yeem qhia rau koj 
tau yog koj tuaj yeem mus ntsib lub chaw ua haujlwm ntawm tug kws kuaj mob. Thov hu rau 
Wellpoint Washington, Inc. Lub Chaw Pab Cuam Tswv Cuab rau ntawm  
833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

Afai o le faamatalaga o fafao faatasi atu e lē oi lau gagana ‘autū, e mafai ona matou faaliliuina e 
aunoa ma lou totogia. Afai e iai se faafitauli e faigata ona e malamalama i mea o matou lafoina atu ia 
oe, e mafai ona matou faaooina atu i se isi ituaiga tusitusiga, e pei o le lomiga o i latou e faaletonu le 
vaai (braille), faalapopo’a mata’itusi pe ala i se faamatalaga sa pueina. E mafai foi ona matou logoina 
oe pe e iai se ofisa ete alu iai. Faamolemole telefoni Wellpoint Washington, Inc. i le Auaunaga mo 
Tagata auai (Member Services) i le 833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

Если приложенная информация не на вашем родном языке, мы можем перевести ее для вас 
бесплатно. Если вы испытываете трудности с прочтением документов, которые вы вам 
посылаем, мы можем предоставлять их вам в другом формате, например напечатанные на 
шрифте Брайля или крупным шрифтом, либо в виде аудиозаписи. Мы можем подсказать, 
имеются ли в офисе поставщика медицинских услуг необходимые вам специальные условия. 
Позвоните в отдел обслуживания участников Wellpoint Washington, Inc. по телефону  
833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

Якщо інформацію, що додається, викладено не Вашою основною мовою, ми можемо 
перекласти її для Вас безкоштовно. Якщо у Вас виникають труднощі зі сприйняттям 
повідомлень, що ми Вам надсилаємо, ми можемо запропонувати Вам інші формати, як-от 
шрифт Брайля, великий шрифт чи аудіозаписи. Ми можемо повідомити, чи є офіс провайдера 
доступним для Вас. Будь ласка, телефонуйте у відділ обслуговування клієнтів Wellpoint 
Washington, Inc. на номер 833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

32



  

 

동봉한 자료가 귀하께서 주로 쓰시는 언어로 되어 있지 않은 경우, 저희가 무료로 번역을 해드릴 

수 있습니다. 저희가 보내드리는 자료를 이해하는 데 문제가 있으시면 점자, 대형 활자본 또는 

오디오 같은 다른 형식으로 자료를 공유해 드릴 수 있습니다. 서비스 제공자의 진료소가 

장애인들도 이용할 수 있는지 여부를 알려드릴 수 있습니다. Wellpoint Washington, Inc. 가입자 

서비스 부에 833-731-2167 (TTY 711) 번으로 연락해 주십시오.  

Kung ang nakalakip na impormasyon ay wala sa inyong pangunahing wika, maaari naming isalin-wika 
ito nang wala kayong babayaran. Kung nagkakaproblema kayong maunawaan ang mga bagay na 
ipinapadala namin sa inyo, maaari naming ibahagi ang mga ito sa inyo sa iba pang format, tulad ng 
braille, malalaking letra o audio. Maaari naming sabihin sa inyo kung maaari ninyong puntahan ang 
opisina ng isang provider. Pakitawagan ang Mga Serbisyo sa Miyembro ng Wellpoint Washington, Inc. 
sa 833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

Dacă informația conținută nu este în limba dumneavoastră principală, o putem traduce fără a fi 
nevoie să plătiți pentru ea. Dacă aveți probleme în a înțelege ceea ce vă trimitem, vi le putem trimite 
în alte formate, precum braille, caractere de mari dimensiuni sau audio. Vă putem spune dacă biroul 
furnizorului este accesibil pentru dumneavoastră. Apelaţi Serviciile pentru membri Wellpoint 
Washington, Inc. la numărul 833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

የታሸገው መረጃ በመጀመርያ ቋንቋዎ ካልሆነ፣ ምንም ክፍያ ሳይፈጽሙ መረጃዉን ልንተረጉምሎት እንችላለን። 

የምንልክሎትን ነገሮች ለመረዳት ከተቸገሩ፣ በሌሎች ፎርማቶች፣ እንደ የዓይነ-ስዉራን ስርዓተ-ፅሁፍ (Braille)፣ 

ትልቅ ህትመት ወይም ድምጽ ለእርስዎ ንናካፍላቸው እንችላለን። የአቅራቢው ቢሮ ለእርሶ ተደራሽ ሊሆን 

መቻሉን እንነግሮታለን። እባክዎ ለ Wellpoint Washington, Inc. አባላት አገልግሎቶች በስልክ ቁጥር 833-731-

2167 (TTY 711) ይደውሉ።  

እንድሕር ኣብዚ ዝተተሓሓዘ ሓበሬታ ብናይ ኣድኦም ቋንቋ ዘይኮይኑ ነዚ ብዘይዝኾነ ክፍሊት ንዐኦም 

ክንትርጉመሎም ንኽእል ኢና። እቲ ዝልኣኽናልኩም ነገር እንድሕር ክትርድእዎ ዘፀግመልኩም ኮይኑ ብካልእ 

ክጥዒ ንአካፍለኩም ንኽእል ኢና ከም ብራይል ዓብዩ ፕርንት ወይ ድማ ድምፂ። እንድሕር እቲ መቕረቢ 

ቤት ፅሕፈት ዝረኽበዎ ኮይኖም ክንነግርሎም ንኽእል ኢና። በጃኦም ብናይ Wellpoint Washington, Inc. 
ኣባላት ግልጋሎት ስልኪ 833-731-2167 (TTY 711)።  

ຖ້າຂ ້ ມູນທ ີ່ ຄັດຕິດມານ ້ ບ ີ່ ແມີ່ ນພາສາຫລັກຂອງທີ່ ານ,ພວກເຮົ າສາດແປມັນໃຫ້ທີ່ ານໂດຍບ ີ່ ເສຍຄີ່ າໃດໆ.

ຖ້າທີ່ ານມ ບັນຫາໃນການເຂົ ້ າໃຈເລ ີ່ ອງທ ີ່ ພວກເຮົ າສົີ່ ງເຖິງທີ່  ານ,ພວກເຮົ າສາມາດແບີ່ ງປັນພວກ
ມັນໃຫ້ທີ່ ານໄດ້ໃນຮູບແບບອ ີ່ ນໆເຊັີ່ ນ: ຕົວອັກສອນສ າລັບຄົນຕາບອດ,ການພິມທ ີ່ ມ ຂະໜາດໃຫຍີ່  ຫລ  

ໄຟລ໌ ສຽງ. 

ພວກເຮົ າສາມາດບອກທີ່ ານໄດ້ຖ້າຫ້ອງການຜູ້ສະໜອງການບ ລິ ການແມີ່ ນສາມາດເຂົ ້ າອອກໄດ້ສ າລັບທີ່
ານ.ກະລຸນາໂທຫາ Wellpoint Washington, Inc. ຝີ່ າຍບ ລິ ການສະມາຊິ ກ ທ ີ່ ເບ   

833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

Nếu thông tin đính kèm không ở dạng ngôn ngữ chính của quý vị, chúng tôi có thể dịch thông tin miễn 
phí cho quý vị. Nếu quý vị khó hiểu thông tin chúng tôi gửi cho quý vị, chúng tôi có thể chia sẻ chúng 
với quý vị bằng các định dạng khác, như chữ nổi braille, bản in chữ lớn hoặc bản âm thanh. Chúng tôi 
có thể cho quý vị biết liệu quý vị có thể tiếp cận phòng mạch của nhà cung cấp hay không. Vui lòng gọi 
đến Dịch vụ Hội viên của Wellpoint Washington, Inc. theo số 833-731-2167 (TTY 711).  

33



  

 

如果隨附資訊並非您的主要語言，我們可以免費為您翻譯。如果您難以理解我們所寄發給您的

內容，我們可以與您分享其他格式，如盲文、大型字型印刷版或音訊。我們可告知您，提供者

的診室是否為您提供無障礙措施。請致電 833-731-2167 (TTY 711) 聯絡 Wellpoint Washington, Inc. 

會員服務部。  

آنها را به   میتوان یباشد، ما م ینم دیکن یکه شما به آن تکلم م یبه زبان اصل وستیاگر اطلاعات پ
با مشکل   میکن یشما ارسال م یکه ما برا ییزهایچ. اگر در درک  میشما ترجمه کن یبرا گانیصورت را

 ا ب یقالب صوت ایچاپ بزرگتر  ل،یمانند خط بر گر،ید  یآنها را در قالب ها میتوان یما م د،یمواجه هست
ارائه کننده   کیدفتر  ایمطب  ایکه آ میبه اطلاع شما برسان میتوان ی. ما م  میشما به اشتراک بگذار

 ,Wellpoint Washington.  انیباشد. لطفا با بخش خدمات مشتر یم یشما قابل دسترس یخدمات برا

Inc  2167-731-833به شماره (TTY 711) دیر یتماس بگ.  
ប្រសិនបរើព័ត៌មានដែលមានភ្ជា រ់មកជាមួយមិនដមនជាភ្ជសាចមបងររស់បោកអ្នកបេប ោះ បយើងខ្ញ ុំអាចរក

ដប្រវាបោយឥតគិតថ្លៃសប្មារ់អ្នក។ ប្រសិនបរើបោកអ្នកមានរញ្ហា មិនអាចយល់ពីអ្វ ីដែលបយើងខ្ញ ុំបានប្ញើបៅឱ្យ 

បោកអ្នកបេប ោះ 

បយើងខ្ញ ុំអាចដចករំដលកឯកសារទុំងបនោះបៅែល់អ្នកជាេប្មង់ប្េងបេៀតែូចជាអ្កេរសាា រសប្មារ់ជនពិការ 

អ្កេរេុំហុំធុំ ឬជាសបមៃង។ បយើងខ្ញ ុំអាចប្បារ់បោកអ្នកបានថាបតើការយិាល័យររស់អ្នក ត្ល់

បសវាមួយប ោះអាចេេួលអ្នកឬក៏អ្ត់។ សូមបៅបៅកាន់បសវាសមាជិក Wellpoint Washington, Inc. តាមបលខ 

833-731-2167 (TTY 711). CAMBODIAN 

 

34





 
 

833-731-2167 (TTY 711) | wellpoint.com/wa/medicaid

Services provided by Wellpoint Washington, Inc.
Servicios prestados por Wellpoint Washington, Inc.


	Provider Directory
	Washington
	Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider Directory
	Washington Foundational Community Supports Provider Directory  |  Washington Asistencia Comunitaria Fundamental
	Table of Contents
	Symbols index
	de símbolos
	Need help finding housing or employment? You may qualify for our new housing and employment benefits!
	What is supportive housing?
	What is supported employment?

	¿Necesitaayudaparaencontrarviviendaoempleo?UstedpuedereunirLosrequisitosparanuestrosnuevosbeneficiosdeviviendayempleo
	¿Queeslaasistenciaparavivienda?
	¿Queeselempleoconapoyo?

	Supported Employment
	Asotin County
	Supported Employment
	Asotin County Community Svcs
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Benton County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Columbia Industries
	Compass Career Solutions
	Impact Compassion Ctr
	Responding To Autism Services Inc
	Sagebrush Employment Svcs Llc
	Three Rivers Therapy


	Chelan County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Chelan­Douglas Community Action Council
	Compass Career Solutions
	Elmview
	Hopesource
	Women's Resource Ctr Of North Central Washington


	Clallam County
	Supported Employment
	Morningside
	Olympic Community Action Programs
	Olympic Personal Growth Ctr
	Peninsula Behavioral Health


	Clark County
	Supported Employment
	Columbia River Mental Health Services
	Compass Career Solutions
	Consumer Voices Are Born
	Family Behavioral Health Vancouver
	Helping Professionals Wellness Ctr
	Lifeline Connections
	Lords Gym Vancouver Usa
	Pacific Island Community Of Oregon Llc
	Recovery Cafe Of Clark County
	Sea Mar Community Health Centers


	Cowlitz County
	Supported Employment
	Community House On Broadway
	Compass Career Solutions
	Core Health
	Housing Authority Of The City Of Longview
	Love Overwhelming
	Lower Columbia Cap
	Strengthening Foundations Counseling


	Douglas County
	Supported Employment
	Family Health Centers


	Ferry County
	Supported Employment
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Garfield County
	Supported Employment
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Grant County
	Supported Employment
	Compass Career Solutions
	Goodwill Industries Of The Inland Northwest
	Hopesource
	Renew


	Grays Harbor County
	Supported Employment
	Chaplains On The Harbor
	Coastal Community Action Program
	Destination Hope And Recovery
	Eugenia Ctr
	Family Behavioral Health Aberdeen
	Morningside
	The Moore Wright Group


	Island County
	Supported Employment
	Opportunity Council
	Pioneer Center East


	King County
	Supported Employment
	Aahaa Supportive Housing
	Anything Helps
	Arms Around You Foundation
	Asian Counseling & Referral Svc
	Cares Of Washington
	Catholic Community Svcs King County
	Catholic Community Svcs Western Washington
	Communities Of Belonging
	Cornerstone Youth Collective
	Desc
	Disability Empowerment Center
	Dream Investment Strategies Inc
	Enso
	Full Life Care
	Glover Empower Mentoring
	Grace Connection Services
	Harborview Medical Center
	Heaven Race Ministries
	Hero House
	Ikron Of Greater Seattle
	Low Income Housing Institute
	Mainstay At Seattle Central College
	Mateo Employment Svcs
	Muckleshoot Housing Authority
	Multi­Service Center
	Multicare Behavioral Health
	Northwest Ctr
	Pathway Partners Llc
	Peer Kent
	Peer Seattle
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Schachere Industries Llc
	Skills
	Solid Ground
	Sound Mental Health
	St. Vincent De Paul
	Stable Living Solutions Lllp
	Supported Solution
	Trac Assoc
	Transitional Resources
	University Heights Center For The Community Association
	Vadis
	Valley Cities Counseling & Consultation
	Vision House
	Washington Vocational Svcs
	We Care Daily Clinics
	Workathon
	Ymca Family Svs  Mental Health


	Kitsap County
	Supported Employment
	Eagles Wings Coordinated Care
	Kitsap Community Resources
	Kitsap Homes Of Compassion
	Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs
	Skookum Contract Svcs
	Vadis


	Kittitas County
	Supported Employment
	Elmview
	Hopesource


	Lewis County
	Supported Employment
	Cascade Community Healthcare
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Compass Career Solutions
	Core Health
	Eugenia Ctr
	Lewis County Work Opportunities
	Morningside
	Reliable Enterprises


	Lincoln County
	Supported Employment
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Mason County
	Supported Employment
	Be A Better You Counseling And Referral
	Career Quest Llp
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Exceptional Foresters
	Morgan Hodgson
	North Mason Resources
	Peninsula Community Health Services


	Okanogan County
	Supported Employment
	Family Health Centers
	Okanogan Behavioral Healthcare


	Pacific County
	Supported Employment
	Coastal Community Action Program


	Pend Oreille County
	Supported Employment
	Camas Center Clinic


	Pierce County
	Supported Employment
	Advanced Mental Health Of Washington
	Answers Counseling
	Arms Around You Foundation
	Bima Therapeutic Svcs
	Brwe
	Cares Of Washington
	Caring With Compassion Community
	Cjk Community Homes
	Compass Career Solutions
	Comprehensive Life Resources
	Critical Time Intervention Pierce County
	De Novo Services
	Develop Minded Therapies
	Ease
	Family Behavioral Health Northend
	Job Community Services
	Metropolitan Development Council
	Morningside
	Multicare Behavioral Health
	Multicare Health System
	Nativity House
	New Phoebe House Assn
	Northwest Integrated Health
	Rainier Recovery Centers Llc
	Reestablishing Hope Llc
	Ri International
	Step By Step Family Support Ctr
	Tacoma Recovery Cafe
	Tina Vaughn Dba Forever Changed Foundation
	Trac Assoc
	Vadis
	Work Point


	Skagit County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Chinook Enterprises
	Community Action Of Skagitcounty
	Family Promise Of Skagit Valley
	Northwest Regional Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Psychiatric Nurse Consulting & Therapy
	Sunrise Community Mental Health
	Washington Vocational Svcs


	Snohomish County
	Supported Employment
	Bridgeways
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Compass Career Solutions
	Compass Health Housing Services
	Helping Hands Project Organization
	Holman Recovery Ctr
	Hope N Wellness Llc
	Housing Authority Of Snohomish County
	Housing Hope
	Mentoring Assoc
	Odat Services Llc
	Pioneer Counseling Tacoma
	Sherwood Community Svcs
	Sunrise Community Mental Health
	Thup Behavioral Health
	Trac Assoc
	Volunteers Of America Western Washington
	Washington Vocational Svcs
	Work Opportunities


	Spokane County
	Supported Employment
	Ability Employment Svcs
	Aim Community Services
	American Indian Community Center
	Artisans
	Camas Center Clinic
	Catholic Charities Of Spokane
	Community­Minded Enterprises
	Compass Career Solutions
	Compassionate Addiction Treatment
	Consistent Care Support Svcs
	Enso
	Freedom Consulting
	Frontier Behavioral Health
	Goodwill Industries Of The Inland Northwest
	Housing Navigator
	M.H.A. Speakout Speakup
	New Horizon Care Ctr
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs
	Passages Family Support
	Pathway House
	Pathways Of Washington
	Peer Washington
	Pioneer Center East
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Revive Counseling Spokane
	Skils'kin
	The Carlyle
	Transitions
	Triumph Community Services
	Volunteers Of America Of Eastern Washington


	Stevens County
	Supported Employment
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Thurston County
	Supported Employment
	Capital Clubhouse
	Career Quest Llp
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Exceptional Foresters
	Family Behavioral Health Olympia
	Family Support Ctr Of South Sound
	God­S­Land
	Housing Authority Of Thurston County
	Interfaith Works
	Morningside
	Olympic Health & Recovery Svcs
	Peer Olympia
	Supreme Living
	Vadis


	Walla Walla County
	Supported Employment
	Blue Mountain Action Council
	Blue Mountain Industries
	The Star Project
	Walla Walla Alliance For The Homeless


	Whatcom County
	Supported Employment
	Advancement Northwest
	Cascade Connections
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Catholic Community Svcs Recovery Ctr
	Lifeline Connections
	Lydia Place
	Northwest Regional Council
	Opportunity Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Take Aim Independent Living Solutions
	Work Opportunities


	Yakima County
	Supported Employment
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Comp Healthcare Pathways Adult Residential Fac
	Compass Career Solutions
	Comprehensive Healthcare
	Elmview
	Entrust Community Svcs
	Grace City Outreach
	Motivational And Engagement Services Np Ps
	Mrjn Associates
	Seventy X 7 Support Services
	Yakima Housing Authority
	Yakima Neighborhood Health Svcs
	Yakima Specialties



	Supportive Housing
	Asotin County
	Supportive Housing
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Benton County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Columbia Industries
	Consistent Care Svcs
	Impact Compassion Ctr


	Chelan County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Chelan­Douglas Community Action Council
	Elmview
	Hopesource
	Women's Resource Ctr Of North Central Washington


	Clallam County
	Supportive Housing
	Olympic Community Action Programs
	Olympic Personal Growth Ctr
	Peninsula Behavioral Health


	Clark County
	Supportive Housing
	Columbia River Mental Health Services
	Family Behavioral Health Vancouver
	Helping Professionals Wellness Ctr
	Lifeline Connections


	Cowlitz County
	Supportive Housing
	Community House On Broadway
	Core Health
	Love Overwhelming
	Lower Columbia Cap


	Douglas County
	Supportive Housing
	Family Health Centers


	Ferry County
	Supportive Housing
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Garfield County
	Supportive Housing
	Quality Behavioral Health


	Grant County
	Supportive Housing
	Hopesource
	Renew


	Grays Harbor County
	Supportive Housing
	Coastal Community Action Program
	Eugenia Ctr
	Family Behavioral Health Aberdeen


	Island County
	Supportive Housing
	Island County Human Svcs
	Opportunity Council


	King County
	Supportive Housing
	Asian Counseling & Referral Svc
	Catholic Community Svcs Western Washington
	Desc
	Evergreen Treatment Svcs Unit 1
	Evergreen Treatment Svcs­South King County
	Full Life Care
	Glover Empower Mentoring
	Grace Connection Services
	Harborview Medical Center
	Heaven Race Ministries
	Low Income Housing Institute
	Neighborhood House
	Peer Kent
	Peer Seattle
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Plymouth Healing Communities
	Plymouth Housing Group
	Skills
	Solid Ground
	Sound Mental Health
	St. Vincent De Paul
	Transitional Resources
	Valley Cities Counseling & Consultation
	Ymca Family Svs  Mental Health


	Kitsap County
	Supportive Housing
	Agape Unlimited
	Kitsap Community Resources
	Kitsap Mental Health Svcs
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs­Almira
	Peninsula Community Health Svcs­Wheaton Way


	Kittitas County
	Supportive Housing
	Elmview
	Hopesource


	Lewis County
	Supportive Housing
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Core Health
	Eugenia Ctr
	Housing Resource Ctr Of Lewis County
	Lewis County Work Opportunities
	Reliable Enterprises


	Lincoln County
	Supportive Housing
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs


	Mason County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	North Mason Resources
	Peninsula Community Health Services


	Okanogan County
	Supportive Housing
	Family Health Centers


	Pacific County
	Supportive Housing
	Coastal Community Action Program


	Pierce County
	Supportive Housing
	Answers Counseling
	Bima Therapeutic Svcs
	Brwe
	Caring With Compassion Community
	Develop Minded Therapies
	Ease
	Family Behavioral Health Northend
	Greater Lakes Mental Healthcare
	Job Community Services
	Metropolitan Development Council
	Nativity House
	New Phoebe House Assn
	Northwest Integrated Health
	Pelton Project
	Quixote Communities
	Ri International
	Share  Care House
	Step By Step Family Support Ctr
	Tacoma Recovery Cafe
	Tina Vaughn Dba Forever Changed Foundation
	Validus Consulting  Svcs


	Skagit County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Community Action Of Skagitcounty
	Northwest Regional Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Sunrise Community Mental Health


	Snohomish County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Consistent Care Svcs
	Housing Hope
	Mentoring Assoc
	Sound Pathways
	Sunrise Community Mental Health
	Volunteers Of America Western Washington


	Spokane County
	Supportive Housing
	Aging & Long Term Care Of Eastern Washington
	Camas Center Clinic
	Catholic Charities Of Spokane
	Community Transitions
	Community­Minded Enterprises
	Compass Career Solutions
	Compassionate Addiction Treatment
	Consistent Care Support Svcs
	Counseling  Recovery Svcs
	Freedom Consulting
	Frontier Behavioral Health
	Goodwill Industries Of The Inland Northwest
	Housing Navigator
	New Horizon Care Ctr
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs
	Passages Family Support
	Pathway House
	Pathways Of Washington
	Peer Washington
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Revive Counseling Spokane
	Snap
	The Carlyle
	Transitions
	Volunteers Of America Of Eastern Washington


	Stevens County
	Supportive Housing / Vivienda De Apoya
	Northeast Washington Alliance Counseling Svcs
	Rural Resources Community Action


	Thurston County
	Supportive Housing
	Com Action Council Of Lewis Mason & Thurston Count
	Family Behavioral Health Olympia
	Family Support Ctr Of South Sound
	Housing Authority Of Thurston County
	Olympic Health & Recovery Svcs
	Peer Olympia
	Quixote Communities
	Supreme Living


	Walla Walla County
	Supportive Housing
	Consistent Care Svcs
	The Star Project
	Walla Walla Alliance For The Homeless


	Whatcom County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Community Svcs Northwest
	Catholic Community Svcs Recovery Ctr
	Lydia Place
	Northwest Regional Council
	Opportunity Council
	Pioneer Human Svcs
	Take Aim Independent Living Solutions


	Yakima County
	Supportive Housing
	Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Yakima
	Comp Healthcare Pathways Adult Residential Fac
	Comprehensive Healthcare
	Elmview
	Entrust Community Svcs
	Mrjn Associates
	Triumph Treatment Svcs
	Yakima Housing Authority
	Yakima Neighborhood Health Svcs
	Yakima Specialties



	Index of Providers
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	G
	H
	I
	J
	K
	L
	M
	Ymca Family Svs  Mental Health
	N
	O
	P
	Q
	R
	S
	T
	U
	V
	W
	Y
	Communicating with you is important
	Your rights
	La comunicación con usted es importante
	Sus derechos





